UNOFFICIAL COPY

3007595.6
02-03-95
Stovall-Edge
CEE T RECORDING $A7 .00
-FIED DA At AT AR R F R VA LI WA & YT
VLS B W R 0424
TENTH MODIFICATION AGREEMENT ‘'f “Hiie «i(lrDER

THIS TENTH MODIFICATION AGREEMENT dated as of February
I, 199%, by and amaong LASALLE NATIONAL TRUST, MN.A., a national
banking assocliation, Successor Trustee to LaSalle National Bank,
as Trustee under a Trust Agreppent dated April 4, 1989, and known
as Trust Mo, 114283 {(the "Mort§agor"), THE EDGE VENTURE, an
Illinois partnership (the "Beneficiary"), FCLS PULASKI
PARTNERSHIr. an Illincise partnership, and DAVIDOLA VENTURE, an
Illinois parcausership (collectively, the "Partners"), ROBERT L.
STOVALL, NORMAN . STAVA, STEPHEN L. SCHLADER, MICHAEL M. MULLEN
and DAVID R. KAHNWEILER (collectively, the "Individual
Guarantors"), and THz, NORTHERN TRUST COMPANY, an Illinois banking

corporation (the "Bauk®}; il
| O,/]\,U

WHEREAS, the Mortyrjor, the Beneficiary, the Partners,
the Individual Guarantors and t?e Bank heretofore entered into
the following documents:

Wr T

(i} Commitment Letter datsd May 1, 1989 {the
"Commitment"), from the Bank to tis Mortgagor and the
Beneficilary;

(i) Amended and Restated Mortgag=s Wote dated May 1,
1989 (the "Amended Note"), from the Mortygsgor to the Bank in
the principal amount of $7,000,000;

This Instrument Prepared %y and to
be Returned after Recording <(o:

Permanent Index Numbers:

e Y

12-27-300-032 Alvin L. Kruse, Esqg.

b o =
12-27-300-034
P it - aa g oo
12-27-300-~036
12-27-300-044

Addrese of Premises:

2553 North Edgington Avenue
Franklin Park, Illinocis

Elizabeth P. Strand, Eaq.

Seyfarth, Shaw, Fairweather
& Geraldson

S5 East Monroe Street

Suite 4200

Chicago, Illinois 60603

BOX 333-CTI




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

(i1i) Mortgage and Security Agreement dated as of May 1,
1589 {(the "Mortgage"), from the Mortgagor to the Bank,
recorded in the Office of the Recorder cf Deeds of Cook
County, Illinois, on May 4, 1989, as Document No, 89199979,

{iv}  Assignment of Rents and Leasem dated as of May 1,
1589, from the Mortgagor and the Beneficiary to the Bank,
recorded in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds of Cook
County, Illinois, on May 4, 1989, as Document No. 891999B0;

(v) Security Agreement dated as of May 1, 1989, from
the Geneficlary to the Bank;

(vi) ") Security Agreement (Motorola Contract) dated as of
May 1, 1359, from the Beneficlary to the Bank;

{(vii) Irrevacable Right to Approve dated as of May 1,
1988, from the Bsneficiary to the Bank;

(viii) Guaranty-of Payment and Performance dated as of
May 1, 1989, from tlic Teneficiary, the Partners and the
Individual Guarantors tr the Bank;

(ix) Security Agreement (Assignment of Partnership
Interest) executed on Septemper 30, 1993 (the "Security
Agreement"), by and among FCLS FYulaski Partnership, an
Illinois partnership, Robert L. S:novall, Norman O. Stava,
Stephen L. Schlader, Michael M. Mullen and the Bank;

{(x) Secured Note dated December 1, 1994 {the
"Additional Note"), from Robert L. Stovzl), the Mortgagor
and the Beneficiary to the Bank in the principal amount of
$683,532; and

{xi) Collateral Assignment of Beneficial I/iterest dated
as of December 1, 1994 (the "Collateral ABI"), yzo Robert
L. Stovall to the Bank; and

WHEREAS, the documents referred to in (i) througl (ix)
above are sometimes referred to herein collectively as the
"Documents,"” and the Additional Note and the Collateral ABI are
somaetimes referred to herein collectively as the "Additional
Documentg:" and N

WHEREAS, the Amended Note was created pursuant to the
Third Modification (as defined below), the Security Agreement was
executed pursuant to the Seventh Modification (as defined balow),
and all of the Documents except the Security Agreement were
previously modified and amended by the Modification Agreement
dated as of May B, 1989 (the "Firgt Modification"), by and among




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

the Mortgagor, the Beneficiary, the Partners, the Individual
Guarantors and the Bank, recorded in the Office of the Recorder
of Deeds of Cook County, Illinois, on June 5, 1989, as Document
No. 89253349, the Modification Agreement dated as cf November 1,
1990 (the "Second Modification"), by and among said parties,
racorded in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds of Coock County,
Illinoia, on January 15, 1991, as Document No. 91023015, the
Third Modification Agreement dated as of May 1, 1991 {the "Third
Modification"), by and amonqg naid partises, recorded in the Office
of the Recorder of Deeds of Cook founty, Illinois, on September
6, 1991, am Document No. 91442909, the Fourth Modification
Agreement dated as of October 1, 1991 (the "Fourth
Modification"), by and among said parties, recorded in the Office
of the Pecorder of Deeds of Coock County, Illinois, on November
13, 19591, 4a Document No. 91597306, the Fifth Modificaticn
Agreement drted as of December 31, 1991 {(the "Fifth
Modification", - by and among said parties, recorded in the Office
of the Recorder of Deeds of Cook County, Illinoie, on May 8,
1992, as Documentc No. 92315522, the Sixth Loan Modification and
Extension Agreemenc e:ecuted on March 30, 1993 (the "Sixth
Modification®), by zad among said parties, recorded in the Office
of the Recorder of Deeds of Cook County, Illinois, on September
30, 1993, as Document Nc. 93786150, the Seventh Loan Modification
and Extension Agreement eierited on September 30, 1993 (the
"Seventh Modification"), by and among sald parties, recorded in
the Office of the Recorder of Detds of Cook County, Illinois, on
September 30, 1993, as Document-*c. 93786151, the Eighth
Modification Agreement dated as ¢i June 15, 1994 (the "Eighth
Modification"), by and among said pactles, recorded in the Office
of the Recorder of Deeda of Cook Couinty, Illincie, on September
16, 1994, as Document No. 94811052, ani the Ninth Medification
Agreement dated as of December 1, 1954 (the "Ninth
Meodification"), by and among said parties, iecorded in the Qffice
of the Recorder of Deeds of Cook County, Iliineis, on [ewslbre i1
1994, as Document No. (4(oh43 (the First ¥=dification, the
Second Modification, the Third Modification, the ¥ourth
Modification, the Fifth Modification, the Sixth Modification, the
Seventh Modification, the Eighth Modification and the Ninth
Modification being sometimes referred to herein colleztively as
the "Previous Modificationsg"); and

WHEREAS, a portion of the real estate originally
encumbered by the Documents has been released by the Bank
pursuant to the Partial Release dated March 13, 1992 (the
"Partial Release"), from the Bank to the Mortgagor, recorded in
the Office of the Recorder of Deeds of Cook County, Illinois, as
Document No. 92315521; and

WHEREAS, the Documents, as created and/or medified and
amended by the Previcus Modifications and the Partial Release,
encumber the real estate dascribed in Exhibit A attached hereto
and the personal property located thereon {(the "Premises"); and

1‘]{14




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

WHEREAS, the parties desire to make certain
modifications and amendments to the Documents, as previously
created and/or modified and amended by the Previous Modifications
and the Partial Release, and to the Additional Documents, all as
more fully provided for herein;

NOW, THEREFORE, in connideration of the premines and
the mutual covenants and agreements contained herein, and other
good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of
which are hereby acknowledged, the parties hereby agree ag
follows:

Section 1. Recitals Part of Agreement; Referencep to
Documente. - The foregoing recitale are hereby incorporated into
and made a.-purt of this Agreement. Except as otherwise stated
herein, all zelferences in this Agreement to any one or more of
the Documents -skall be deemed to include the previous
modifications and amendments to the Documents provided for in the
Previous Modificacions and the Partial Release, whether or not
express reference ia aoxde to such previous mcdifications and

amandments.

Section 2., Extension of Maturity Dates. {(a) The
maturity date of the loan evidenced and secured by the Documents
(the "Loan"), as previously ectended by the Previous
Modifications, is hereby extend:d from January 31, 1995, to July
31, 1995, and all of the Documenis are hereby modified and
amended accordingly. Without limication on the generality of the
foregoing, the date "January 31, 1955 .is hereby changed to "July
31, 1995" each time such date appears in the Documents, as
modified and amended by the Previous Mcuifirations and the
Partial Releasge,

(b) The maturity date of the loan ovidenced and
secured by the Additional Documents (the "Additionul Loan®") is
hereby extended from January 31, 1995, to July 31, 1995, and all
of the Additional Documents are hereby modified and suonded
accordingly. Without limitation on the generality of tbs
foregoing, the date "January 31, 1995" is hereby changed to "July
31, 1995" each time such date appears in the Additiconal Qocuments
and each time it appears in the Documents in reference to Lhs
maturity date of the Additicnal Loan.

Section 3. Reduction in Prime-Based Rate and LIBOR-
Based Rate. (a} The Prime-Based Rate (as defined in the Amended
Note) is hereby reduced from one percent (1%) per annum in
addition to the Bank’'s Prime Rate {as defined in the Amended
Note) to one-half percent (1/2%) per annum in addition to such
Prime Rate, effective as of February j . 1995, and all of the
Documents are hereby modified and amended accordingly. Without
limitation on the generality of the foregoing, the figure "1%" is
hereby changed to "1/2%" each time it appears in the Documents,

a6

bz




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

and the words "one percent" are hereby changed to "one-half of
one percent" each time they appear in the Documents, in each cage
effective aw of February _9 ., 1995,

(b) The LIBOR-Based Rate (as defined in the Amended
Note) is herepy reduced from three percent (3%) per annum in
addition to the Adjusted LIBOR Rate (as defined in the Amended
Note) to two and three-quarters percent (2-3/4%) per annum in
addition to such Adjusted LIBOR Rate, effective as of February
Y}, 1995, and all of the Documentn are hereby modifisd and
amended accordingly. Without limitation on the generallity of the
foregoiny, the figure "3%" is hereby changed to "2-3/4%" each
time it zppears in the Documents, and the words "three percent"
are herety changed to "two and one-half percent" each time they
appear in ‘.n2 Documents, in each case effective as of February

94 19950

Sectiosr 4., New Availability on Loan. The stated
amount of the Loan i3 $7,000,000, which is the principal amount
of the Amended Note. By reason of previous payments on the
principal of the Loan, the cutstanding principal balance of the
Loan as of the date of tl'ie execution and delivery of this
Agreement is $6,051,665. 7The Bank has agreed to make the sum of
$814,803 available for disbvicement on the Loan from and after
the date of the execution and daliivery of thie Agreement (the
"New Availability"), and after the disbursement of such amount,
the principzl amount ocutstanding cu- the Loan will be $6,866,468,
In order t0 reflect the New Availacility, the amount of the Loan
ig hereby reduced from $7,000,000 to 54,866,468, and all of the
Documents are hereby modified and amendesd accordingly. Without
limitation on the generality of the foreguing, the amount
"$7,000,000" is hereby changed to "$6,866,465" each time it
appears ip i‘ne Documents, and the words "Sevan Million" are
hereby changed to "Six Million Eight Hundred Sixry-Six Four
Hundred Sixty-Eight" each time they appear in thke Documents.

Section 5. Digbursements of New Availabilitv. (a)
The proceeds of the New Availability are to be used to pwy or
reimburse & portion of the costs of demolition and constinuction
work related to the reconfiguration and renovation of the.rcrth
portion of the industrial facility located on the Premises (the
"Project"), in connection with two leases of a total of 102,400

Ceub

-y

A

[ )




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

square feet in the Premises (the "CTI/ADS Leamses"), in accordance

Budget

EMO Asmociatea, Inc, $1,617,88)
Franklin Park Plumbing 7,655
CSM Mechanical 72,7171
High Tech Sharp Electric 69,300
Bendetto (Architectural) 35,000
Carlson Environmental 12,250
Pank’s Extension Fee 37,759
Lesning Commissions 44,051
Legal Fees & Expenses - Borrower 20,000
Lega,) Fees & Expenses - Bank 15,000
Closing, Title and Miscellaneous 21,000
Real Estut: Taxes 188,000

TOTAL COST3 ©OrF THE PROJECT: 52,140,660

Lens Costs of thu Froject
Paid and to be Paicd-from
Sources other than %re Loan:

Additional Loan £683,5132
Beneficiary’'s Equity 75,000
Beneficlary’s Cash Flow
after Interest Expense (7,325
CenterPrint Properties
Corporation Earnest
Money 500, 090 1,325,857

AMOUNT OF NEW
AVAILABILITY $ 814,803

(b) Notwithstanding any other provision of this
Agreement or any of the Documents, the Bank shall noc De
obligated to disburse proceeds of the New Availability until such
time as ihe Mortgagor and the Beneficlary shall have provided to
the Bank evidence satisfactory to the Bank that the Mortgagor and
the Beneficlary have paid at least $1,315,249 of the costs
described above (the "Coets of the Project"). None of such
$1,315,249 paid by the Mortgagor and the Beneficiary shall be
aligible for reimbursement from proceeds of the New Availability
and the Mortgagor and the Beneficiary shall not request any
disbursement of proceeds of the New Availability to reimburse any
of such amount.

(9
?

(¢} Subject to the provislons of this Section 5, the
Bank will make disbursements of the New Availability to pay or
reimburse the Costg of the Project in accordance with the Budget
from time to time upon the written request of the Mortgagor and

| A DRI ¢




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL CQPY

the Beneficliary, provided that:

(1) As of the date of any such request and as of the
date of any such disbursement, there shall not have occurred
and be continuing any event of default under this Agreement
or any of the Documents or any event or condition which with
the passage of time or the giving of notice, or both, would
congtitute such an event of default;

(ii) The Bank shall have received a written request for
disbursement in form and substance satisfactory to the Bank
at -least 10 days prior to the requested disbursement date,
togother with such aworn statements, affidavits,
cerciiicates, waivern of lien, construction contracts,
subcoutracts, invoices, receipts, architects’ and engineers’
reporcys avidencing satisfactory completion of the work for
which paymert is requested, or other decumentation as the
Bank may rocuvast;

{iii) The Moitgagor and the Beneficiary shall, at the
time of such disbursement, deliver to the Bank an
endorsement to the Bank’s title insurance policy to cover
the date and amount ~7-such disbursement, with affirmative
coveraga over mechanic’r liens, and subject to no new
exceptions; and

{iv) In the case of each disbursement after the first
disburgement, any condition precedent to a previous
disbursgement which was waived by che Bank at the time of
such previoue disbursement shall ‘nuve been satisfied,

(d) Disbursgement of the New Aveilability will also be
subject to the following additional conditions:

(i) The Bank shall have no obligatior toc make
disbursements of the New Availability for cos:s or purposes
degcribed in any line item in the Budget in exces3 of the
amount specified in such line item, and the Morigsgor and
the Beneficiary shall not make any changes to or
reallocations among the various line items in the Buduat.

(11) Each request for disbursement shall constitute a
certification, representation and warranty by the Mortgagor
and the Beneficiary that all of the certifications,
representations and warranties of the Mortgagor and the
Beneficiary contained in the Documents and in all
certificates delivered to the Bank in connection with the
Loan are true and correct as of the date of such reguest,
and all such certifications, representations and warranties
shall be deemed to be remade and made to speak as of the
date of such request.

N

r

[ S |

. M & SR
t z‘-'h Tz




UNOFFICIAL COPY




Tas 48>

LY

tzv

UNOFFICIAL COPY

{iii) At the election of the Bank, disbursements may be
made through an escrow with a title insurance company.

{e] All of the Documents are hereby modified and
amendad to incorporate the foregolny provisions of thin
Section 5,

Section 6. Representations and Warranties Concerning
Project. The Mortgagor and the Beneficiary represent and warrant
to the Bank as follows:

{a) All permits, consents, approvals and
authorizations by, or registrations, declarations,
withiboldings of objection or filings (collectively,
"Apprcvals") with any governmental body or any
instrumaniality thereof which exercises jurisdiction over
the Premissz, congtruction and/or demolition thereon, the
ugse of improvements theretc or the availability of ingress
or egress tuereto or of gas, water, electricity, sewerage or
other utility fzecilities therefor, which Approvals are
necespary in conneccion with the valid execution, delivery
and performance by tha Mortgagor and the Beneficiary of this
Agreement and the Do-~uments, or necessary for the execution
of the Project, have Leai obtained and are valid, adequate
and in full force and effect.

(b) The exaecution of tlie Project and the Project
itself will not violate any prerently existing governmental
regulation with respect thereto, urnd the Project as well as
the anticipated use of the Premisas after the completion of
the Project complies with all prewsently existing applicable
laws, ordinances, regulations, covenants, conditions and
restrictione affecting the Premises and “ihe Project and all
requirements of such use which can be satlsfied prior to
completion of the Project have been satisfi ad.

All of the Documents are hereby modified and amended tc
incorporate the foregoing provisions of this Section £,

. Section 7. Covenants Concerning Project and New
Availability. The Mortgagor and the Beneficlary covenant and
agres with the Bank as follows:

(a) The Mortgagor and the Beneficiary shall use the
proceeds of each disbursement of the New Availability for
the purposes specified in the written disbursement request
pertaining to such disbursement, and for no other purpose.

(b) The Mortgagor and the Beneficiary shall cause the
execution of the Project and each portion thereof to be
prosecuted with diligence and continulty and shall complete
the same in a fit and workmanlike manner in accordance with

[ S l-....l-{;

LR T

tze




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

the plans and speciflcations therefor on or betore the dates
required by the CTI/ADS Leasea, free and clear of all liens
or claims for liens for material supplied or labor or
dervices furnished in connection with the Project other than
as permitted under Section 2.13 of the Mortgage.

(¢} The Mortgagor and the Beneficiary shall complete
the Project in accordance with (i) the Documents, (ii) all
laws, ordinancesg, regulations, covenants, conditions and
reatrictions affecting the Premises or any part thereof or
requiring any alterations or improvements, and (iii) plans
apa specifications for the Project on file with and approved
by che BRank.

{4) It is a condition of the New Availability that the
New Availability shall at all times be "in balance” as
provided ip this paragraph. If in the judgment of the Bank
{which judygrieat shall be conclusive unless manifestly
unreasonable) the unpaid Coats of the Project shall at any
time exceed the balance of the undisbursed proceeds of the
New Avalilability uvailable to pay Coste of the Project in
accordance with ths Sudget, then the New Availability shall
be deemed to be "out-~i balance" and the Mortgagor and the
Beneficiary shall immedi=2tely deposit with the Bank the
amount of such deficiency sc as to cause the New
Availability to again be "in balance." Any amounts so
deposited with the Bank shall he held by the Bank without
any ohligation to pay interes: thereon, and such amounts
shall be disbursed by the Bank i the same manner as
proceeds of the New Availability for the purpose of paying
Coets of the Project, and shall be s8r disbursed prior to the
disbursement of any additional proceeds of the New
Availability to pay Costs of the Projecc,

All of the Documents are hereby modified and amandad to
incorporate the foregoing provisions of this Section 7.

Section 8., Events of Default Related to Prulazt:
Remedies. (a) In addition to the events of default spacified in
the Documents and the Additional Documents, each of the following
shall constitute an event of default under the Documents and the
Additional Documents:

{1) If the Project shall not, or in the judgment of
the Bank (which judgment shall be controlling unless
manifestly unreasonable) cannot, be completed by the dates
required by the New Leases; or

»

(11) If the New Availability shall at any time not be
“in balance" as required by the terms of this Agreement and
the Mortgagor and the Beneficiary shall fail to deposit
additional moneys with the Bank as provided herein so as to

DY ¢

I SR

.~

| AL




UNOFFICIAL COPY




| A LCARN S N

UNOFFICIAL COPY

cause the New Availability to be "in balance."

(b) When any event of default under the Documents or
the Additional Documents hae occurred and is continuing, in
addition to the remedies enumerated thereunder, at the Bank's
option, the Bank’s commitment to make any additional advances
hereunder shall terminate.

(c) All of the Documents and the Additional Documents
are hereby modified and amended to incorporate the toregoing
provisions of thie Section 8.

Saction 9. Purchage Contract. (a} The Mortgagor and
the Benzflciary are parties to the Agreement of Purchase and Sale
dated Novewler 30, 1994 (the "Purchage Contract“), with
CenterPoint- froperties Corporation, a Maryland corporation
("CNT"), which provides for the sale of the Premises by the
Mortgagor and ths Beneficiary to CNT. As a condition tec the
extension of the maturity date of the lLoan and the Additional
Documents and the otbar agreements of the Bank provided for
herein, the Mortgagor und the Beneficiary have agreed to grant to
the Bank a security in*erast in the Purchase Contract. For such
purpose, the Mortgage is !lizreby modified and amended as follows:

(1) The following clause (j} shall be inserted into
page 3 of the Mortgage, immediately following clause {i) --

(3) All right, tirvles and interest of the
Mortgagor and the Beneficijary (but not their
cbligations) under the Purchase Contract (as
defined in Article I hereof).

And also on page 3 of the Mortgage, the reference to clause
"{i)" in the text which immediately folisws clause (j) shall
be replaced with a reference to clause "(§)",

(i) The following definition shall be inserted into
Section 1.1 of the Mortgage, immediately followioy the
definition of "Premises" --

"Purchase Contract" means the Agreement of
Purchase and Sale dated November 30, 1994, by
and among the Mortgagor, the Beneficiary and
CenterPolnt Properties Corporation, a Maryland
corporation.

(11i) The following clause (ix) shall be inserted into
paragraph (e) of Section 2.9, immediately following clause
{(viii) thereocf --

. and (ix) that there does not then exist any
event of default under the Purchase Contract




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

and the bPurchane Conlract shall remaln in full
force and atfect wlthout any reduction ol the
purchase price payable thereunder below an
amount necessary to pay all of the principal of
and accrued and unpaid interest on the Note.

(iv) The following Section 2.17 shall be inserted into
the Mortgage, immediately following Section 2.16 thereof --

Section 2.17. <Concerning the Purchase
Contract. The Mortgagor and the Beneficiary
shall at all times duly perform and okbserve all
of the terms, provisions, conditions and
agreements on their part to be performed and
vbegerved under the Purchase Contract, and shall
nor suffer or permit any default or event of
dectedlt on the part of the Mortgagor or the
Beneliciary to exisgt thereunder, and shall not
agree ci, consent to, or guffer or permit, any
termination, modification or amendment thereof.
As additional security for the payment and
performance-ri all of the obligations of the
Mortgagor and tne Beneficiary hereunder and
under the other T.nan Documents, the Mortgagor
and the Beneficiary-hereby assign to the
Mortgagee, and graint a security interest to the
Mortgagee in, the Puzcoase Contract. For such
purposes, this Mortgage is intended to be a
gsecurity agreement under ({X%e Illinois Uniform
Commercial Code.

The Table of Contents contained in the Mortgage shall be
revised to reflect the insertion of Seciinn 2.17 as provided
above.

(v) The following paragraph shall be inserted into
page 29 of the Mortgage, immediately following che signature
of the Mortgagor --

JOINDE

THE EDGE VENTURE, an Illinoils partnership,
hereby joing in this Mortgage for the purpose
of subjecting ite interest in the Purchase
Contract to the lien of this Mortgage and the
security interest created by granting clause
{j) on page 3 hereof and by Section 2,17
hereof, and for the purpose of joining in the
covenants contained in Section 2.17 hereof,

The Beneficilary’'s execution of this Agreement ashall
constitute ita execution of the above Joinder.




UNOFFICIAL COPY




<6

Mo
»

tedon

UNOFFICIAL COPY

(b} The Mortgagor hereby certifies and represents, and
tlie Beneficiary, the Partnere and the Individual Guarantors
hereby certify, represent and warrant, to the Dank that all
certifications, representations and warranties contained in the
Purchase Agreement are true and correct as of the date hereof,
and all such certifications, representations and warrantieg are
hereby remade and made to apeak ao of the date of this Agreement.

Partnership Distributions; Loans From
Third Parties Payments. (a} Ouring any period while any
portion of the Loan or the Additional Loan is outstanding, the
Mortgagoy, shall not (i) make any distributions to any of its
partners, -or {ii) except as provided in subparagraph (b) below,
make any pavments on loans from third parties other than the
Bank. In nddition, during any period while any portion of the
Loan or the Auditional Loan is cutstanding, all locane to the
Mortgagor from. itg partners shall be subordinated to the Loan and
the Additional Loan pursuant to subordination agreements in form

and substance satisfactory to the Bank.

(b) Notwithrcanding the reatriction contained in
clauese (il) of subparagcazh (a) above, in any calendar month, the
Mortgagor shall have the iiyght to make interest payments on the
$500,000 in earnest money aelivered by CNT to the Mortgagor and
being utilized by the Mortgagor purguant to the provisions of
Section 2 of the Purchase Contract. but only to the extent that
the "Debt Service Coverage Ratio" /as defined below) for the
immediately preceding calendar month is greater than 1.25.

(c) For purposes of this Agreement, the term "Debt
Service Coverage Ratio" shall mean, for any calendar month, the
quotient obtained by dividing the Net Operatiag Income (as
defined below) for auch ¢alendar month by the¢ :otal amount of
principal and interest on the Loan which becamz “ue and payable
during such calendar month, and the term "Net Operating Income®
shall mean, for any calendar month, all rental intcome from the
Premises for such calendar month (including payments by tenants
as payment or reimbursement of cperating expenses), nipue the
operating expenses of the Premises for such calendar mcukn
{including but not limited to real estate taxes, common area
maintenance, utilities, insurance and management fees, but not
including depreciation, amortization or interest on the Loan and
the Additional Loan); all as determined in accordance with
generally accepted accounting principles consistently applied.

Section 11, Extension Fee. As a condition to the
extension of the maturity dates of the Loan and the Additional
Loan provided for herein, on the date of the execution and
delivery of this Agreement, the Mortgagor and the Beneficiary
shall pay to the Bank a nonrefundable extension fee in the amount
of $37,750,




UNOFFICIAL COPY




B N

-yt
E I

| A

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Sectign 12. Individual Guarantor Flpancial Statements.
The Individual Guarantore certify, represent and warrant to the
Bank that (i) the financial statements nf each of the Individual
Guarantore delivered to the Bank dated April 30, 1994 {or in the
case of David R. Kahnweiler, dated February 28, 15994}, are true
and correct in all material respects and truly and accurately
retlect the financial condition of the parties to which they
relate as of the dates thereof, and (iil} since the datea of such
financial statements, there has been no material adverse change
in the financial condition or in the assets or liabilities of any
of the Individual Guarantors., The Individual Guarantors hereby
acknow.edge that the Bank has relied upon the financial
statements described above in extending the maturity dates of the
Loan and ‘cte Additional Loan as provided in this Agreement. The
Individual Guarantors shall immediately notify the Bank in the
event of any material adverse change in the financial condition
or the aasets or liabilities of any of the Individual Guarantors,

Section )5, Attachment to Amended Note and Additional
Note. The Bank may, and prior to any tranasfer by it of the
Amended Note or the Adiitional Note shall, attach a copy of this
Agreement to the originz} Amended Note or the original Additional
Note, as applicable, and place an endorsement on the Amended Note
or the Additional Note, as applicable, making reference to the

fact that such attachment hay bzon made,

Section 14, Documents and Additional Documentse to
Remain in Fffect; Confirmation of Ohiigations; References. The
Documents and the Additional Documentr 3hall remain in full force
and effect as originally executed and ‘dalivered by the parties,
excepl as previously modified and amended Ly the Previous
Modifications and the Partial Releape and as expressly modified
and amended herein. The Mortgagor, the Bencficiary, the Partners
and the Individual Guarantors hereby (1) contizmand reaffirm all
of their obligations under the Documents and the Additional
Documents, ae previously modified and amended by the Previous
Modifications and the Partial Release and as modifiei and amended
herein; (ii) acknowledge and agree that the Bank, by euatering
into this Agreement, does not waive any existing or futura
default or event of default under any of the Documents o1 the
Additional Documents, or any rights or remedies under any & the
Documents or the Additional Documents, except as expressly
provided herein; (iii) acknowledge and agree that the Bank has
not heretofore waived any default or event of default under any
of the Documents or the Additional Documents, or any rights or
remedies under any of the Documents or the Additional Documents;
and (iv} acknowledge that they do not have any defense, set-off
or counterclaim to the payment or performance of any of their
obligations under the Documents or the Additional Documents, as
previously modified and amended by the Previous Modifications and
the Partial Release and as modified and amended hexein. All
references in the Documents and the Additional Documents to any




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

one or more of the Documents or the Additional Documents, or to
the "Loan Documants,” shall be deemed toc refer to such Document,
Documents, Additional Document, Additional Documents or Loan
Documents, as the case may be, as previously modified and amended
by the Previois Medifications and the Partial Release and as
modified and amended by this Agreement.

Section 15. Certiflcations, Representations and
Warrantieg. In order to induce the Bank to enter into thie
Agreement, tha Mortgagor hereby certifies and represents, and the
Beneficiary, the Partners and the Individual Guarantors hereby
certify./ represent and warrant, to the Bank that all
certificarions, representations and warranties contained in the
Documents ard in all certificates heretofore delivered to the
Bank are triue and correct as of the date hereof, and all such
certificationy, representations and warranties are hereby remade
and made to speak as of the date of this Agreement.

Section lf. Entire Agreement. This Agreement sets
forth all of the covenants, promises, agreements, conditions and
understandings of the parties relating to the subject matter of
thlis Agreement, and thers are no covenants, promises, agreements,
conditicns or understandings, sither oral or written, between
them other than as are hereir cet forth.

Section 17. Succesgors. This Agreement shall inure to
the benefit of and shall be bindinc upon the parties and their
respective successors, assigns and lacal representatives.

Section 18. Severability. ir the event any provision
of this Agreement shall be held invalid or unenforceable by any
court of competent jurisdiction, such holding shall not
invalidate or render unenforceable any other provision hereof.

Section 19. Amendments, Changes and Modifications.
This Agreement may be amended, changed, modified, ‘altered or
terminated conly by a written inastrument executed by ull of the
parties hereto.

Sect 20. Construction.

{(a) The words "hereof," "herein," and "hereunder,” and
other worda of a similar import refer to this Agreement as a
whole and not to the individual Sectione in which such terms are
usad.

{b) References to Sections and other subdivisions of
this Agreement are to the designated Sections and other
subdivisione of this Agreement as originally executed,.

{¢) The headings of this Agreement are for convenience
only and shall not define or limit the provisions herecf,




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

IN WITNESS WHEPEOF, the partieam have executed thin
instrument as of the date first above written.

LASALLE NATIONAL TRUST, N.A., Succenpor
Trustee to lLaSalle Natlional Bank, an Trustee
an aforeasald ane not persmonally

o

T titecen “ W

L e
o NT

(SEAL)

Attest:

ﬂg_cﬁa .._.im{&?//r-
itle: - g

THE EDGE VENTURE, an Illinolis partnership

2y FCLS Pulaskl Partnership, an Illinois

purthrtnar

/
Rokert L. Stovall, Duly Authorized
Parinuer

By Davidola Venture, an Illinois
partnershia, Partner

By

David R. Kahnweliler, Duly Authorized
Partner

AR RSHIP,“en Illinois

et A

ert L, Stovall, Duly Author’zed
Partner

DAVIDOLA VENTURE, an Illinocile partnership

\;
b SN

David R. Kahnweiler, Duly Authorized
Par

/4
i éféﬂx

Robaert L., Stovall

esromen ¢ ésﬁ;eu

Norman Q0. Stava




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIALICOPY

——— = " >

kb e vmmbn s T

-

M. Mullen

":-“ ,_ L —;———-— el )U\;/\

David R, Kahnwﬁln

THE NORTHERN TRUST COMPANY

Mdiﬂ/v\' e

Tit a: V’ ’M‘p




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF ILLINGCIS

COUNTY OF COOK

L

Thp foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this i

day of __*. gy , 1995, by Lptinae Bok  and
RSP ' RIS T 4 and ST ) TARY,

raspectlvely, of LaSalle National Trust, N.A., a national banking
aggociation, successor Trustee to LaSalle National Bank, Trustee under
a Trust Agreement dated April 4, 1983, and known as Truast No. 114283,
on behalf »f gaid Trustee.

——1
LT P B

ARy (A Lol eeoct

h1.~-‘h. - AP Notary Public

1 RN ) 4

¥ou o R ‘
By e -.»,-‘-»;.,-.,,,.; \
STATE OF ILLINOIS ) \

COUNTY OF COOK

Th dforegoing instyuriant was acknowledged before me this
‘V day of. Jf t4i¢f~ , 1995, by Robert L. Stovall, duly authorized

partner of FCLS Pulgbki Partnership, an Illinois partnership, a
partner of The Edge Venture. an Illi{n~ia partnership, on behalf of
said partnerships.

{ 44 ztcV/ r*“déi}f\

ANotary Pubidc /[

A St s

Ol‘ﬂum SEAL

-J“"*T A D SEY

STATE OF ILLINCIS NOA? RUBLE Tays U~' OIS

MY Cb: 1\" 'U‘ .-,'r 1 ’( Y
COUNTY OF COOK TRIR ey

ot i -ur,i

Lha:foregoing ingtrument was acknowledged before me-this

E day of Adtif-~, 1995, by David R. Kahnweiler, duly auvtnorized
partner of Ddvidola Venture, an Illinois partnership, a partner of The
Edge Venture, an Illinoia artnership, on behalf of said partnerships.

Mt cand 4 Lerve. —

\J}Notary Public Cf

OFFICIAL sE.
MARGARYT oEn? £y
NOTARY PUSLIC 57475 07 1 (s
MY COMMISSION £xP 1/ 305

AN
\AMV\'\{\-\WV\“N S \'3




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF ILLINOQIS

COUNTY OF COOK

/ T? foragoing inetrument was acknowledged before me thia
V‘ day of MC(LU« , 1995, by Robert L. Stovall, Norman Q. Stava,

Stephan L. Schlader, ichaeyn Mullen, and David R. Kahnweiler,

(/f( Yl //{\/}W‘}_v,\

r(oj ary Public

R,

R o WP

OF(MhAL ggul »

STATE OF ILLING JARGAR Y T o DORSEY
NOTARTPUb[ [ B Ly S

COUNTY OF COOR MYCOMmm%uatxp b

N ANA

The foregoing instrument wae acknowledged before me this

™ day of _ Felio ay 0 1995, by ,
_i@_'w - nf The Northern Truat Company, an Illinois
banking corporation, on behalf-of the corporation,

DN Gl

" Notauv Public

OFFICIAL SEAL
SANDRA M. Wi d’FlS
NCTARY PUBLIZ, STATE CE-LLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXEineS 612 P




e

UNOFFICIAL COPY

....._,,.,
4 *
3 H]
;




UNQ@pErG AL COPY

THAT PART OF THE WRST 1/2 OF THE SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 27, TOWNSHIP
40 NORTH, RRNGOE 12 RAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, DESCRIBED AS
FOLLONS . :

BRGINNING AT A POINT 660.40 FERT KAST OF THE WEST LINE AND 444.00 FEET
NORTH QOF THE SOUTH LINE OF THE WEST 1/2 OF THE SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF SAID
SECTION 27; THENCE S50UTH ALONG A LINE 660.40 FEET RAST OF AND PARALLEL
WITH THX WEST LINE OF THE WRST 1/2 OF THX SCUTHWEST 1/4 OF SAID SECTION
27, A DISTANCE OF 394.00 FERT TO A POINT WMICH 1S 50.00 FEET NORTH OF THE
SOUTH LINE OF THF NEST 1/2 OF THE SCOUTHWRST 1/4 OF SAID SECTION 17;
THENCE EAST ALONG A LIRE 50.00 FRET NORTH OF AND PARALLEL WITH THE SOUTH
LINE OF THE WEST 1/7 CF THE SOUTHWKST 1/4 OP SAID SECTIOR 27, TO A POINT
154.17 FERT WBST OF Tik FAST LINE THRRROF; THENCE RORTHRASTERLY 270.35
FEST TO A POINT ON THE WELD LINE OF THE RAST 50.00 PERT OF THE WEST 1/2
OF THE SOUTHWRST 1/4 OF 83’0 SBCTION 27, SAID POINT BEING 300 FEET NORTHM
OF THE SOUTH LINE THEREOF; THRNTP. NORTH PARALLEL WITH THE EAST LINE OF
THE WEST 1/2 OF THE SCUTHWEST /4 OF SAID SRCTIOR 27 TO THR SOUTH LINE OF
THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF THE SOUTHWRSC 1/4 OF BAID SECTION 27; THENCE RAST
ALONG THE SOUTH LINE OF THR RORTHWEST 1/4 OF THE SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF SBCTION
27, A DISTARCE OF 50,00 FEET TO THR E/S8) LINE OF THR WEST 1/2 OF THE
SQUTHWEST 1/4 OF SAID SECTIOR 27; THENRCL NORTH ALONG THR RAST LINE OF THE
WEST 1/2 OF THE SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF SAID SRCTTJUN 27 TO THE SOUTH LINE OF
GRAND AVENUR; THENCE NESTERLY ALONG THE SOUI LINE OF SAID GRAND AVENUE
TO ITS INTERSECTION WITH A LINE 605.00 FERT WiZ7 OF THE RAST LINE OF TR
WEST 1/2 OF THE SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF SAID SECTIOR 27, ‘(MENCE SCOUTH ALONG A
LINE 6€25.00 FRET EAST OF AND PARALLEL WITH THE RAST LINS OF THE WEST 1/2
OF THE SQUTHWEST 1/4 OF SAID SECTIOR 27 TO A POINT 131.{.00 FEET SOUTH OF
THE NORTH LINE CF THE SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF THR SOUTHWRST 1/i O SAID SECTION
47; THENCF WRST ALONQ A LINR 3860.00 FERT NORTH OF AND PARPLIRL WITH THE
NORTH LINE OF THE SOUTHWRST 1/4 OF THR SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF SAID ROTION 27
TO A POIRT 54.00 FEET RAST OF THR WRST LINR OF THE WEST 1/2 OF 743
SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF SAID SRCTION 27; THENCE SOUTH ALONG A LIRE 54 FEST EAST
OF AND PARALLEL WITH THR WBST LIKE OF THR WEST 1/2 OF THR SOUTHWEST i/4
OF SAID SECTION 27 TO A POINT IN A LINE 445.00 PRET NORTHE OF THR SO0TP

WEST 1/2 OF THE SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF SAID SECTION 27, A DISTANCE OF 605 a0
FEET; THENCR SOUTH ALONG A LINK 653.30 PEKT RAST OF AND PARALLEL WITH THE
NEST LING OF THR WEST 1/2 OF THE SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF SAYD SECTION 27, i
DISTANCR OF 1.00 FEET TO A FOIRT 444.00 FRET NORTH OF THE SOUTH Lim oF
THE WRST 1/2 OF TME SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF SAID SECTION 27; THENCE EAST ALONG
LIFR 444.00 FEST NORTH OF ARKD PARALLEL WITH THE SOUTH LINE OF THE WpsT

1/2 OF THE SOUTHWRST 1/4¢ OF SAID SRCTION 27
THE POINT oF gor " + A DISTANCR OF 0.50 FEET TO

~TLE

e ™
-

“r
[
-

R e




UNOFFICIAL COPY




o s e
UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXCEPTING THEREFROM THAT PART OF THE WEST 1/2 OF THE SCUTHWEST 1/4 OF
SECTION 27, TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 12 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL
MERIDIAR DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS::

BEGINNING AT A POINT 337.46 PERT SOUTH OF THE NORTHR LINE OF THE SOUTHWEST
1/4 OF SAID SECTION 27, AND £33.00 FRET WEST OF THE EAST LINE OF THE WEST
1/3 OF THE SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF SAID SECTIOR 27; THENCE NORTH 00 DEGHEES, 0O
MINUTES, 20 SECOMDS WEST ALORG A LINE 625.00 FRET WEST OF AND PARALLEL
WITH THE RAST LINE OF THE WEST 1/2 OF THE SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF SAID SECTION
27, A DISTARCK OF 1%8).46 FEET TO A POINT ON THR SOUTH LINE OF GRAND
AVENUE; THERCE S0UTH 82 DEGRERS, 24 MINUTRS, 30 BRCONDS RAST ALONG THE
SOUTH LINE OF SAID GRAMD AVENUE, A DISTANCE OF 6€30.%3 FEXT TO THE RAST
LINE OF THE WEST 172 OF THR SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF SAID SECTION 17; THRRCE
SOUTH 00 DECREES, U0 MINUTES, 20 SRCONDS BAST ALONG THE WBST LINR OF THE
WEST 1/2 OF THE SOUD.WRST 1/4 OF SAID SBCTION 27, A DISTANCE OF 1175.03
FERET TO THE RORTH LYWB OF THE SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF THE SOUTHWRST 1/4 OF SAID
SECTION 27; THERCE MORIY 9 DEGRERS, 47 MINUTRS, 00 SECORDS WEST ALONG
THE NORTH LINE OF THE SOUTAVRST 1/4 OF THE SOUTHWRST 1/4 A DISTARCE OF
118.12 PRET: THERCE NORTH o0 DBGREES, 02 MINUTES, 52 SRCORDS RAST A
DISTANCE OF 69.25 FEET; THRNCI ¥OnTH 83 DEGRERS, 53 MINUTES, 24 SBCONDS
WEST A DISTANCE OF 231.08 FRRT; THPN'E SOUTH 00 DEGRERS, 01 MINDTES, 59
SECONDS WEST A DISTARCE OF 3.82 VERT; THENCR SOOTH 83 DRGRRES, 50
MINUTES, 36 SRCONDS WHST A DISTANCE OF 40.82 FERT; THRNCE SOUTH 00
DEGRBRS, 03 MINUTES, %9 SECORDS WRST A DiLSTANCE OF 352.11 FEET; THENCE
RORTH 89 DEGRERS, 58 MINUTRS, 34 SZCONDS WRST A DISTARCE OF 35.05 FEET;
THENCE SOUTH 00 DEGRRRS, 13 MINUTES, 32 SROMDS RAST A DISTARCE OF 41.82
FRET; THENCE NORTH 89 DRGREES, 10 MINUTES, 3u S0CORDS WBST A DISTANCE OF
177.96 FPRET TO THE POINT QP BRGIRNING;

ALSO EXCEPTING THERRFROM THAT PART OF THR LARD FPALLIS] WITHIR THR
POLLOWING DESCRIBED TRACT:

THAT PART OF THR SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF SOUTHWRST 1/4 QF SECTIOF 17, TOWNSHIP
40 RORTH, RANGE 12 EBAST OF THR THIRD PRINCIPAL MERRIDIAN, DKSUTIZED AS
FOLLONS : :

BRGIRNING AT A POINT ON THE S0UTH LINE OF THE NORTH 360.00 FRET OF "nl

SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF THR SOUTHWREST 1/4 OF SAID SECTION 27 AND 449 FEXT RAST
QF THE WRST LINE OF THE SOUTHWRST 1/4 OF SAID SBCTION 27; THERCE SOUTH 4°
DROREES, 47 MINUTRS, 00 SRCONDS ALONG THME SOUTH LINE OF THE NORTH 360.00
PERT OF THE SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF THE SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF SAID SECTIOR 27 A
DISTANCE OF J44.11 FEET TO A POINT IR THE WEST LINE OF THR RAST 625.00
FEET OF THE WRST 1/2 OF THE SOUTHWRST 1/4 OF SAID SRCTION 27; THRNCE
SOUTH 00 DEGRERS, 07 MINUTRS, 36 SECONDS WEST A DISTANCE OF 416.44 FEBT:
THENCE NORTH 40 DRGRERS, 19 MINUTES, 40 SECONDS WEST A DISTANCE OF 101.32
¥EET; THENCE RORTM 313 DEGRERS, 10 MINUTES, 30 SECONDS WRST A DISTARCE OF

31.72 FEXT; THENCE NORTN 3¢ DEGREES, 45 MINUTES, 05 SECONDS WEST A -
DISTANCE OF 174.35 FRET; THRNCE NORTHWRSTERLY ALONG THR ARC OF A CIRCIR, e
CONVEX TO THR SOUTHWEST, MAVING A RADIUS OP 274.3¢ YIET, TANGENT TO TR a3
LAST DRSCRIBRD LINE A DISTARCE OF 175.52 FRET TO A POINT OF TAWGRNCY; ¢
THRNCR NORTH CO DEGREES, 10 MINUTRS, 30 SRCOMDS WEST PARALLEL WITH THE 22
WEST LINR OF THR S0UTHWEST 1/4 OF SAID $BCTION 27 A DISTANCK OF §.6% FEAT e
TO THR POINT OF BRGIRWING; X &

o

A-2




UNOFFICIAL COPY




e
UNOFFICIAL COPY

' ALSO EXCEPTING THRREFROM THAT PART OF THE LAND FALLING WITHIN TG
POLLOWING DRSCRIBED TRACT:

THAT PART OF THE SOUTH WRST 1/4 OF THE SOUTH WEST 1/¢ OF SECTION 27,
TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 12 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, BOUNDED
ARD DESCRIDED AS FOLLONS::

BEGINNING AT THE POIRT OF INTERSECTION OF THE SCUTH LINE OF THE NORTH 360
FEET OF THE SOUTM WEST 1/4 OF THE 8S8OUTH WRST 1/¢ OF SAID SRCTION 27 WITH
A LINE 54.00 PRET KAST OF THR WEST LINE OF THE SOUTH WEST 1/4 OF SAID
SRCTION 27, THERCE SOUTH 69 DRGRERS, 47 MINUTES, 00 SRCONDS RAST ALONG
THE SOUTH LINE OF THR NORTH 360 FERT OF THR SO0UTH WRST 1/4 OF THE SOUTH
WEST 1/4 QOF SAID SECTION 27, A DISTARCR OF 173.00 FREY TO A POINT IN THE
WBST LINE OF A RAILROAD SPUR TRACT BASKMRNWT (22 PRET IN WIDTH) AS
DESCRIBED I LOCUMENT RO, 271273%1; THENCE SCUTH AND SOUTHRASTERLY ALONG
THE WESTEBRLY IIME OF SAID RAILROAD RASEMRNT THR FOLLOWINRG DESCRIBRD

COURSES:

SOUTH 00 DEGRRRS, 10 MINUTRS, 30 SRCORDS A DISTANCE OF §.52 FEET TO A
POINT OP CURVE; THEN(E SOUTHRASTERLY ALORG THR ARC OF A CIRCLE CONVEX TO
THE SCUTH WEST, HAVING . RADIDS OF 256.95 PFEET, AR ARC LRNGTH OF 189.56
FEE? 1O THR POINT OF TARGIACY: THENCE SOUTH 16 DRGRERS, 45 MINUTES, 05
SRCONDS RAST A DISTANCE OF 17/31.49 FRET; THRNCR SOUTH 3) DREGRERS, 10
MINUTBS, 30 SRCOMDS RAST A DISIANCE OF 32.37 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 40
DEGREES, 13 MINUTRS, 40 SRCONDS A'T A DISTANCE OF 104.70 FRET TO A POINT
OF CURVE; THERCE SOUTHEASTERLY ALOIG T'B ARC OF A CIRCLE CONVEX
SOUTHWRSTRRLY, HAVING A RADIUS OF 977 o4 FERT, AN ARC LRNGTH OF 94.00
PEET TC THE POINT OF TARGENCY; THERCR SCOT' 45 DEGRERES, S0 MINUTES, 13
SECORDS EAST A DISTARCE OF 64.0€ PEET TO T'3 POINT OF IRTERSECTION WITH A
CURVED LINE, SAID CURVED LINE DRING THE FOXPERLY LINE OF A RAILROAD SPUR
TRACT BASRMENT (22 FRET IR WIDTH) AS DRSCRIBKL IN DOCUMENT NO. 25396246
THENRCR NORTHWRSTERLY ALONG THR NORTHERLY LINR O/ ©1R LAST DRSCRIBED
BASEMENT, BRING THR ARC OF A CIRCIE CORVEX NORTHRISTERLY, HAVING A RADIUS
OF 321.74 FRET, A CHORD LENGTH OF 126.16 FEET BRARING RUPTH 70 DRGREES,
27 MIRUTBS, 16 SECORDS WRST, AN ARC LEWGTH OF 138,98 rP4T TO POIRT €€0.40
FEET EAST OF THE WEST LINR OF THR SOUTH WRST 1/4 OF SAIL S%CTION 27;
THENCE RORTH 00 DRGRERS, 10 MINUTES, 30 SROONDS WEST ALONG ~ LINE €60.40
PEET RAST OF AND PARALLEL WITH THR WRST LINE OF THR SOUTH WRST L/4 OF |
SAID SECTION 27, A DISTARCE OF 3.30 FEET; THENRCE NORTH &9 DRGREES, 43

MINUTES, 00 SECORDS WERST A DPISTARCE OF 0.50 QF A POOT; THENTE NONTH 70

DEGREES, 10 MINDTES, 30 SECONDS WRST ALORG A LINE 653.50 FPEET EAST OF AAD

PARALLEL WITH THE WEST LINR OF THR SCUTH WEST 1/4 OF SAID SECTIN 27, 4

DISTANCE CF 1.00 FEXT; THERCR NORTH 89 DEGREES, 43 MISUTES, 00 SRCONDS

WEST ALONG THE RORTH LINE OF THE SOUTH 445.00 FYET OF THE SOUTH WERST 1/4

OF THE SOUTH WEST 1/4 OPF SATD SECTION 27, A DISTANCE OF 60.590 FERT:

THRNRCE NORTH 00 DRGREES, 10 MINUTES, 30 SRCONDS WRST ALONG A LINE 54 PEET

EAST OF ARD PARALLEL WITH THR WRST LINER OF THE SOUTH WRST 1/4 OF SAID

SECTION 27, A DISTANCR OF 511.81 FRET 70 THR POINT OF BRGINNING, IN QOOK i
COUNTY, ILLINOIS o

ALSO KICEPTING THERREFROM THAT PART OF TME LARD PALLING WITHIN THE ;
FOLLONING DRSCRIBED TRACT b
- (. i.

THAT PART OF THR SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF THR SOUTHWRST 1/4 OF SECTION 27, [ :
TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 12 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN BOXTORD ¢ ;
ARD DESCRIBED AS POLLOWS:: N
M .

A-3 :
t




UNOFFICIAL COPY




e 22 SANORFICHY ERE s o
SAID 1/4 SECTION WRI 60.4 0 8T LINE OF

SAID 1/4 SECTION; THENCE NORTH O DECREES, 10 MINUTES, 10 SECONDS
WEST PARALLEL TO THE WEST LINE OF SAID 1/4 BECTION, A DISTANCE
OF 369.39 FEET TO A POINT IN A CURVED LINE; THENCE SOUTHEASTERLY
ALONG THE ARC OF A CIRCLE, AN ARC DISTANCE OF 159,56 FEET,
CCNVEX TO THE NORTHEAST, HAVING A RADIUS OF 293.16 FEET, A CHORD
BEARING OF 7% DEGREES, 31 MINUTES, 45 BECONDS EAST AND A CHORD
DISTANCE OF 157.59 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 30 DEGREES, 32 MINUTES, 08
SECONDS WEST, A DISTANCE OF 3.37 FEET TO A POINT IR A CURVED
LINE; THENCE SOUTHEASTERLY ALONG THE ARC OF A CIRCLE, AN ARC
DISTANCE OF 71.29 FEET, CONVEX TO THE NORTHEAST, HAVING A RADIUS
OF 259.74 FEET, A CHORD BEARING OF SOUTH 52 DEGREES, 39 MINUTES,
22 SECONDS EAST ARD A CHORD DISTANCE OF 71.13 FEET TO A POINT OF
COMPOUND CURVE; THENCE SOUTHEASTERLY ALONG THE ARC OF A CIRCLE,
AN ARC DISTANCE OF 141.8) FEET, HAVING A RADIUS OF 389.10 FEET,
CONVEX TO 4% NORTHEAST, A CHORD BEARING OF SOUTH 3% DEGREEE, 23
MINUTES, 48 5FECONDS EAST AND A CHORD DISTARCE OF 141.03 TO A
POINT OF TANGE%CY; THENCE SOUTH 24 DEGREES, 57 MINUTES, 20
SECONDS EAST, A-'ISTANCE OF 188.41 FEET TO A POIRT IR THE NORTH
LINE OF THE SOUTY 52.0 FEET OF SAID 1/4 BECTIONR; THENCE NORTH 85
DEGREES, 43 MINUTES, 00 SECORDS WEST ALORG THE RORTH LINE OF
SAID SOUTK 50.0 FEET OF SAID 1/4 SECTION A DISTARCE OF 367.48
FEET TO THE POINT OF BECI%NING, ALL IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS,

WHICH LAND IS ALSCO DESCRIBEDL ‘AS FOLLOWS:

THAT PART OF THE SOUTH WRST 1/4 OF SECTIC® 27, TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE
12 BAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, DAZV.IRED AS FOLIONS::

BEGINNING AT A POINT IN THE SOUTHERLY LINE QF A 1% FOOT WIDE SPUR TRACX
BASEMENT AS DESCRIBED IN DOCUMENRT 25396246, SAID FCLNY BRING 419.39% FEET
RORTH OF THE SOUTH LINE OF SAID 1/4 SECTION AND 660.40 FEET RAST OF THE
WEST LINE OF SAID 1/4 SECTION; THENCR SOUTHRASTERLY ALQY]. SAID SOUTHERLY
LINE WHICH IS THE ARC OF A CIRCLR, HAVING AN ARC DISTANRCE P 159,56 FEET,
CONVEX TO THE RORTHRAST, A RADIUS OF 293.16 FERT, A CHORD ARIJING OF
SOUTH 75 DEGREBS, 31 MIRUTES, 45 SRCONDS BAST AMND A CHORD DITTANTR OF
157.55% FEET; THENCE SOUTH 30 DEGRRES, 33 MINUTES, 06 SECONDS WIST A
DISTANCE QF 31.317 ¥REET TO A POINT IN A CURVED LINE, SAID CURVED LIF& 4LING
THE SOUTHWESTBRLY LINR OF A 22 FOOT WIDE SPUR TRACK RASEMENT AS DESZPIDED
IN DOCUMENT RO. 27127391; THERCE SOUTHEASTERLY ALONG SAID SOUTHWESTERLY
LINE, WHICH IS THE ARC OF A CIRCLE, HAVING AN ARC DISTANCE OF 71.29 FERT,
CORVEX TO THE RORTH RAST, A RADIUS OF 299.74 FEET, A CHORD BEARING OF
SOUTH 52 DEGRBES, )9 MINUTES, 22 SECORDS RAST AND A CHORD DISTANCE OF
71.13 FEET TO A POINT OF COMPOUND CURVE; THENCE SQUTHRASTRRLY ALONG THE
ARC OF A CIRCLE, HAVING AN ARC DISTANCE QOF 141.81 FXET, A RADIUDS OF
385.10 FEBT, CONVEX TO THE NORTHRAST, A CHORD BRARING OF SUUTH 35
DEGREES, 43 MINUTES, 48 SECONDS RAST AND A CHORD DISTANCE OF 141.03 FERT
TO A POINT OF TANGENCY; THENRCE SOUTH 24 DEGRRES, 57 MINUTES, 20 SECONDS

a4

EAST A DISTANCE OF 188.41 FEET TO A POINT IN THE NORTE LINE OF THE SOCUTH o
50 FEET OF SAID 1/4 SECTION; THENCE SOUTH 09 DEGRERS, 4) MINUTES, 00 ‘N
SECONDS RAST AILONG THE NORTH LINE OF THE SOUTH 50 FERT SAID 1/¢ SECTION A -
DISTANCE OF 133.38 ¥YEET TO A POIRT 154.17 FRET WRST OF TME RAST LINE <
THEREOF; THENCE NORTK 22 DEGREES, )9 MINUTES, 27 SRCONDS EAST A DISTANRCE e
OF 270.35 FEET TO A POINT S50 PEET WEST OF THR EAST LINE OF THE WRST 1/2 'f\: :
-
i




UNOFFICIAL COPY




OF SAID SOUTH WEST 1/4 8 QIVEST
172 0F Tim soum vesT LLJ:| W) MORER ) Gasmson ko Martes) [ sYcoms

"WEST A DISTANCE OF 1020723 FERT TO A POINT ON TME NORTH LINR OF THE SOUTH
WEST 1/4 OF THE SOUTH WEST 1/4 OF SAID SECTION 27; THENCE RORTH 89
DEGREES, 47 MINUTES, Q0 SRCONDS WEST ALONG SAID RORTH LINE A DISTANCE OF
68.12 PRET; THENCE NORTH 0 DEGRERS, 02 MIFUTES. 80 SSCONDS RASYT A

DISTANCE OF 69.25 FRET; THENCE RORTH 83 DRGREES, $) MINUTES, 24 SKCONDS
WEST A DISTANCE OF 233.08 FEET; THERCE SOOTH 0 DEGRERS, 01 MINUTES, $9
MINUTES WEST A DISTANCE OF 3.82 FERT; THENCE SOUTH 89 DRGREES, S0
MINUTES, 36 SECONDS WEST A DISTARCE OF 40.83 FRET; THENCE SOUTH 0
DEGREES, 01 MINUTES, 5% SEKCONDS WEST A DISTANCR OF 1)%2.11 FEET, TMENCE
NORTH 89 DEGREES, 58 MINUTES, 34 SECONDS WEST A DISTANCE OF 55.05 FRET;
THENCE SOUTH 0 DEGREES, 15 MINUTES, 32 SECONDS RAST A DISTANCE OF 41.82
FEET; THBNCE NORTH 8% DEGREES, 10 MINUTRS, 30 SECONDS WEST A DISTANCE OF
177.96 FEET TO A POIRT 625 FEET WERST OF THE EAST LINE OF THE SAID WEST
1/2 OF THE SOUTH WEST 1/4 SECTION 27; THERCE SOUTH 0 DEGRBES, 00 MINUTES,
20 SBCONDS RAST AIORG A LINE 62% FRET WEST OF AND PARALLEL WITH SAID EAST
LINE A DISTANCE OF 12.52 FBET; THENCE SOUTH 0 DRGRERS, 07 MIRUTES, 26
SRCONDS WEST A DISCA’CE OF 416 .44 FEET; THERCE NORTH 40 DREGREES, 15
MINUTES, 40 SBECONDS 4B.LT ALONG THR RORTHREASTERLY OP SAID 22 PFOOT WIDE
SPUR TRACK EASEMENT, A DISTARCR OF 103,32 FERT; THENCR NORTH 3) DRGREES,
10 MINUTES, 30 SECONDS WaS7 A DISTANCE OF 31.72 FERT; THENCE RORTH 36
DRGREES, 45 MINUTES, 05 SECIHDS WEST A DISTANCE OF 174.3% PERT; THRNCE
NORTHWESTRRLY ALONG THE ARC O » CIRCLE, CONVEX TO THE SOUTHWRET, RAVING
A RADIUS OF 274.94 FEET, TANGENT TO.THR LAST DESCRIBED LINE A DISTANCE OF
175.52 ¥EET TO A POINT OF TANGRNCY: T.IBRNCE NORTH 0 DEGREES, 10 MINUTES,
30 SECONDS WEST ALONG A LINE 449.00 T8)T RAST OF AND PARALLEL WITH THE
WEST LINE OF SAID SOUTHWEST 1/4 A DIST/RCE OF §.68 FERT; THENCE NORTH 89
DRGREES, 47 MINUTES, 00 SECONDS WRST ALOI</ THR SOUTH LINE OF THE NORTH
360 FEET OF THE SOUTH WEST 1/4 OF THR SOUTY WRST 1/4 OF SAID SECTION 27,
A DISTANCE OF 22 FEET; THRNCE SOOTH ¢ DEGR2ES, 40 MINUTRS, 30 SBCONDS
RAST ALONG THE WESTRRLY LINR OF SAID 22 POOT W19 SPUR TRACK RASEMENT, A
DISTANCE OF 8.83 FRET TO A POINT OF CURVE; THMENCE SUCUTHRASTERLY ALONG THE
ARC OP A CIRCLE, CONVEX TO THR SOUTH WBST, HAVING A PAI'IUS OF 296.9¢
PRET, AN ARC DISTARCE OF 189.56 FRET TO A POINT OF TAMGANCY; THENCE SOUTH
36 DRCREES, 45 MINUTRS, 03 SBCONDS RAST A DISTARCE OF 171.69 FRET; THENCE
SOUTH 33 DEGREES, 10 MINUTES, 30 SECONDS ERAST A DISTANCR OF 22.37 FRET;
THRENCE SOUTH 40 DEGRERS, 19 MINUTES, 40 SECOMDS RAST A DISTANCS OF 104.70
FEET TO A POINT OF CURVE; THENCR SOUTHEASTERLY ALONG THE ARC OF \ CIRCLE,
CONVEX SCUTHWESTERLY, HAVING A RADIUS CF 977.64 FEET, AN ARC LEWNGTI. OF

54 .00 FEET TO THE POIRT OF TANGENCY; THENCE SOUTH 45 DEGREES, 50 MUSUTZl,
13 SECONDS EAST A DISTANCR OF €7.00 FEET TO THER POINT OF IRTERSRCTION
WITH A CURVED LINE, SAID CURVED LIRR BRING THE NORTHERLY LINE CF SAID 10
POOT WIDE SPUR TRACK EASEMENT; THENCE NORTHWESTERLY ALORG THE NORTHRRLY
LINE OF SAID 18 PFOOT WIDE RASEMENT, CONVEX NORTHRASTERLY, HAVING A RADIUS
OF 311.16 FEBT, A CHORD LENGTH OF 127.96 FEET, BRARING NORTH 79 DEGREES,
12 MINUTES, 07 SRCORDS WRST, AN ARC LENGTH OF 128.88 FEET TO A POINT
€60.4 FBBET EAST OF THR WEST LINE OF SAID 1/4 SECTIOR AND 417.39 FPRET
RORTH OF THE SOUTH LINE OF SAID 1/4 BECTION; THENCE SOUTH 0 DRGREES, 10
MINUTES, 30 SECONDS RAST ALONG A LINE 660.4 FORT RAST OF AND CARALLIL
WITH THR WEST LINE OF SAID 1/4 BECTION A DISTANCE OF 18,00 VEET TC THB
POINT OF BEGINNING,




UNOFFICIAL COPY




