"UNOFFICIAL COPY

(jcovlf("!ﬂ“-in?lyfng ("1(’f§f;‘1*ﬂf§
3018601.1 PUEN R e (1)
12-15-94
Stovall-Edge e pa piug: e 06055485

NINTH MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

THIS NINTH MODIFICATION AGREEMENT dated as of December 1,
1994, by and among LASALLE NATIONAL TRUST, N.A., a national
banking association, SBuccessor Trustee to LaSalle National Bank,
as Trustee under a Trust Agreement dated April 4, 1989, and known
ag Trust No. 114283 (the "Mortgagor"), THE EDGE VENTURE, an e
Illinois partnership {(the “Beneficiary"), FCLS PULASKI ‘/f)g
PARTNERGHTIP, an Illinois partnership, and DAVIDOLA VENTURE, an /). '
Illinois gartnership {(collectively, the "“Partpers®), ROBERT L.
STOVALL, NOMMAN O. STAVA, STEPHEN L. SCHLADER, MICHAEL M. MULLEN
and DAVID R (AHNWEILER {collectively, the "Individual

Guarantorg"), epd THE NORTHERN TRUST COMPANY, an Illinois banking
corporation (the “Bank");

WITHNEEBETH

WHEREAS, the Mortgagyor, the Beneficiary, the Partners, the
Individual Guarantors and the Bank heretofore entered into the
following documents {colleccively, the "Documentg"):

(1) Commitment Letter dated May 1, 1989, from the Bank to
the Mortgagor and the Beneficlary;

(14) Amended and Restated Mortygzge Note dated May 1, 1989
{the "Amended Note"), from the Mortgejor to the Barnk in the
principal amount of $7,000,000;

cgyssovl

(144} Mortgage and Security Agreement . dsted as of May 1,
1989 (the "Mortgage"), from the Mortgagor “o the Bank, recorded
in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds of Codk County,
Illinois, on May 4, 1989, as Document No. 8915838739,

Permanent Index Numbers! This Instrument Prepared by and to
be Returned after Recording to:

12-27-300-030

12-27-300-032 Alvin L. Kruse, Esq.

12-27-300-033 Elizabeth P, Strand, Esqg,

12-27-300-034 Seyfarth, Shaw, Fairweather

12-27-300-035 # Geraldson

12-27-300-036 55 East Monroe Street

12-27-300-044 Suite 4200

Chicago, Illinols 60603

BOX 333-CTI

Address of Premiges:

2553 North Edgington Avenue
Pranklin Park, Illincis




- UNOFFICIAL COPY

{iv) Asgignment of Rents and Leases dated as of May 1,
1989, from the Mortgagor and the Beneficiary to the Bank,
recorded in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds of Cook County,
Illinoia, on May 4, 1989, ap Document No, 85199980;

{v) Security Agreemsnt dated as of May 1, 1989, from the
Beneficiary to the Bank;

(vi) Security Agreement (Motorola Contract) dated as of
May 1, 1983, from the Beneficlary toc the Bank;

{vii) Irrevocable Right to Approve dated as of May 1, 1989,
frop the Beneficiary to the Bank;

(viii) Quaranty of Payment and Performance dated as of May 1,
1989, frup the Beneficlary, the Partners and the Individual

Guarantors vo. the Bank; and

{ix} Security Agreement (Assignment of Partmership
Interest) exescutaed on Septembar 30, 1993 (the "Security
Agreement"), by and amonyg FCLS Pulaski Partnership, an Illincis
partnership, Robert L. Stovall, Norman Q. Stava, Stephen L.
Schlader, Michael M, Mullen and the Bank; and

WHEREAS, the Amsnded. iiote referred to in {ii) above was
created pursuant to the Third Modification (as dafined below),
the Becurity Agreement was executed pursuant to the Seventh
Modification (as defined below), =zrd all of the Documents except
the Becurity Agreement were previously modified and amended by
the Modification Agreement dated am cc May 8, 1989 (the "Firat
Modification"), by and amcng the Mortgegor, the Beneficiary, the
Partners, the Individual Guarantors and the Bank, recorded in the
Office of the Recorder of Deeds of Cook Cuurcy, Illinols, on
Junie 5, 1989, as Document No, 89253349, the Mudification
Agreemant dated as of November 1, 1990 (the *"Seiond
Modification"), by and among said parties, recozdsd in the Office
of the Recorder of Deeds of Cog;,County, Illinois, onr January 15,
1991, as Document No, 91023016, the Third Modification Agreement
dated as of May 1, 1991 (the "Third Modification"), pv =ud among
said parties, recorded in the Office of the Recorder oi Nseds of
Cook County, Illinois, on September 6, 1991, as Documant Mo,
91462509, the Fourth Modification Agreement dated as of
October 1, 1991 (the "Fourth Modification"), by and among said
partlies, recorded in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds of Coo&/,
County, Illincis, on November 13, 1991, as Document No. 91537306,
the Fifth Modification Agreement dated as of December 31, 1991
{the "Fifth Modification"), by and among said parties, recorded
in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds oﬁ/Cook County, Illinois,
on May B, 1992, as Document No. 823155227 the Sixth Loan
Modification and Extenslon Agreement executed on March 30, 15853

(the "gixth Modification"), by and among said parties, recorded

in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds of Cook County, Illinois,

GRYSSOY0




UNOFFICIAL COPY

L

o
on Beptembar 30, 1993, ag Documant Ne, 93785150, the Seventh Loan
Modification and Extension Agreement executad on September 30,
1993 (the "Seventh Modificatien"), by and among said parties,
recorded in the Office of the Recorder of Deweds of Cook County,
Illinois, on Beptember 30, 1993, as Document No. 93786151, and
the Eighth Modification Agreement dated as of June 15, 1594 {(the
WEighth Modification"), by and among said parties, recorded in
the Office of the Recorder of Deeds of Cook County, Illinois, on
September 16, 1954, as Document No. 94811052 (the First
Modification, the Second Modification, the Third Modification,
the Fourth Modification, the Fifth Modification, the Sixth
Modification, the Seventh Modification and the Eighth
Modific¢ation being sometimes referred to herein collectively as

tha "Previous Mcdifications"), and

WHEZ.E\S, a portion of the real estate originally
sncumbered by che Documents has been released by the Bank
pursuant to the fartial Releape dated March 13, 19%2 (the
"partial Release'), from the Bank to the Mortgagor, recorded in
the Cffice of the Fanorder of Deads of Cook County, Illinois, aa

Document No. 923155zY1 and

WHEREAS, the Docurents, as created and/or modified and
amended by the Previous Mudificatione and the Partial Releass,
encumber the real estate desgcribed in Exhibit A attached hareto
and the personal property locatsd thereon (the "Premises"): and

WHEREAS, the parties desiire to make certain modifications
and amendments to the Documents, ai previously created and/or
modified and amended by the Previous Mcdifications and the
Partial Release, as more fully provided for herain;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration ol the premises and the
mutual covenants and agreements contained herein, and other good
and valuable consideration, the receipt and sviticiency of which
are hereby acknowledged, the parties hereby agree as follows:

Section 3. Recitals Part of Adgreement; Refersnces Lo
Documents. The foregoing recitals are hereby incorporeled into
and made a part of this Agreement, Except ag otherwise rtated
herein, all referances in this Agreement to any one or moruy of
the Deocuments shall be deemed to include the previous
modifications and amendments to the Documents provided for in the
FPrevious Modifications and the Partial Releasa, whether or not
express reference is made to such praviocus modifications and

amendmants.

Section 2. Extenglon of Maturity. The maturity date of

the loan evidencad and secured by the Documents (the "Loan®), as
previously extended by the Previous Modificatilona, is hereby
extended from August 1, 1994, to January 31, 1895, and all of the
Document# are hereby modified and amended accordingly. Without




UNOFFICIAL COPY

limitation on the generality of the foregoing, the date "Augumt
1, 1994" s hereby changed to "January 31, 1985" each time such
date appears in the Documents, as modified and amended by the
Previous Modifications and the Partial Release.

Section 3. Mortgage to Becure Additional Note. Robert L.
Stovall, the Mortgagor, the Beneficlary have exuwcuted and
delivered to the Bank thelr Bascured Note of even date herewith
(the "Additional Note"), in the principal amount of $683,532,

The loan that is evidenced by the Additicnal Note shall be
pecured by the Mortgage on a parity and equality of rank with the
Loan. The Mortgage ile hereby modified and amended to the extent
necessa 'y to provide for such security. Any and all amounta
recovered through the exercise ot remedies under the Mortgage,
which under the terms of the Mortgage are to be applisd to the
principal, Inierest or other amounts due under the Amended Note
and the Additiciaal Note shall be applied first to principal,
interest and otner amounts due under the Amended Note and next to
principal, interest and other amounts due under the Additional
Note. The Documentr are hereby modified and amendsed to
incorporate the forsguing provisione of thie Section 3. Without
limitation on the generality of the foregoing provisicna of this
Bection 3 --

(a}) In Bection 1.1 of the Mortgage, tha definltion of
"Note" shall be deemed to include reference to both the Amended
Note and the Additional Note, as the same may have heretofore
been or may hereafter be modified, amended, renewed or
extanded.

{b} Bection 2.1 of the Mortgage je hereby modified and
amended by adding the following paragrap'i ot the end of such
S8ection:

This Mortgage shall also secure thal certain Secured
Note dated December 1, 1994, from Robert L. Stovall, the
Mortgagor and the Beneficiary to the Mortgucee, in the
principal amount of $683,532, which Secured Note is hereby
incorporated into this Mortgage by reference wicli the same
effect ap if set forth in full herein. BSuch Secured Note
bears intereat at a variable rate of 1% per annum ip
addition to the Mortgagee’'s Prime Rate (as defined ahove)
from time to time in effect while such Secured Note is
outstanding. Interest is payable on such Secured Note in
arrearg on the first day oi each month commencing January
1, 1995, and all of the principal of and accrued and
unpaid intersst on such Secured Note shall be due and
payable on January 31, 1995,

. Individual GQuarantor Financial Statements.

The Individual Guarantoxs certlfy, represent and warrant to the
Bank that (i} the financial statements of each of the Individual

GRYSSOTO




UNOFFICIAL COPY

Guarantors dsliveared to the Bank dated April 30, 19%4 (or in the
case of David R. Kahnweiler, dated Februsry 28, 199%4), are trua
and correct in all material respects and truly and accurately
reflect the financial conditlon of the parties to which they
relate ag of the dates thereof, and (i1} since the dates of such
financial statements, there has been no material adverse change
in the financial condition or in the aesets or liabilities of any
of the Individual Guarantors, The Individual Guarantors hereby
acknowledge that the Bank has relied upon the financial
statements described above in extending the maturity date of the
Loan as provided in thie Agreement. The Individual Guarantors
shall immediately notify the Bank in the event of any material
adverss changes in the financial condition or the assets or
liabllitire of any of the Individual Guarantors.

Sectlon 5. Attachment to Amended Nots. The Bank may, and
prior to any ixansfer by it of the Amended Note shall, attach a

copy of this Agreoment to the original Amended Note and place an
endorsement on ths Amended Note making reference to the fact that

gsuch attachiment has usen made,

gection 6. Docuuents to Remain in Effect; Confirmation of
Obligations; References. -The Documents ehall remain in full
forca and effect as origlaally executed and delivered by the
parties, except a® previously modified and amended by the
Previous Modifications and the Pzxtial Release and as expresgly
modified and amended herein. Tae Mortgagor, the Beneficiary, the
Partners and the Individual QGuaraitors hereby (i) confirm and
reaffirm all of their obligations uader the Documents, asg
previcusly modified and amended by the Previous Modifications and
the Partial Release and as modified and amended herein; (ii)
acknowledge and agree that the Bank, by entering into this
Agreement, does not waive any existing or future default or event
of default under any of the Documents, or any rights or remedies
under any of the Documents, except as expressiy wnrovided herain;
(i1i) acknowledge and agree that the Bank hae noct naeretofore
waived any default or event of default under any &y the
Documents, or any rights or remedies under any of th2 Locuments;
and (lv) acknowledge that they do not have any defenec, cet-off
or counterclaim to the payment or performance of any of thelr
obligations under the Documents, as previously modified and
amended by the Previouas Modifications and the Partial Releuse and
as modified and amended herein. All references in the Documents
to any one or more of the Documents, or to the "Loan Documents,®
shall be deamed to refer to such Documant, Documents or Loan
Documents, 48 the case may be, as previously modified and amended
by the Previous Modifications and the Partial Releasse and as
modified and amended by this Agreement.

Bection 7. Certjifications, Representatione and Warranties.
In order to induce the Bank to enter into this Agreemsnt, the

Mortgagor hereby certifiem and represents, and the Bensficiary,

GRYSLOVO

- 5 -




UNOFFICIAL COPY

the Partners and the Individual Guarantors hereby certify,
represent and warrant, to the Bank that all certifications,
representations and warranties contained in the Documents and in
all certificates heretofore delivered to the Bank are true and
correct as of the date hereof, and all such certifications,
representations and warranties are hersby remade and made to
apeak ag of the date of this Agreement.

Bection 8. Entire Adreement. This Agreement pets forth
all of the covenants, promises, agreements, conditions and

understandings of the parties relating to the subject matter of
this Agreement, and there are no covenants, promipes, agreemsnts,
conditions or understandings, sither oral or written, betwsen
them othur than as are herein set forth,

Section 9%, Successorg., This Agrsement shall inure to the
benefit of and =zhall be binding upon the parties and their
raspective sucdcugmors, assigns and legal representatives,

Section 310, (Baverability. In the event any provision of
this Agreement shall be held invalid or unenforceable by any
court of competent jurisciction, such holding shall not
invalidate or render uneuforceable any other provision hereof.

Section 11. Amendmenti, Changes and Modificationg. This
Agreement may be amended, chanred, modified, altered or
terminated only by a written inzctiument executed by all of the

parties hereto. o
e

Se on . Construction. o

A

{({a) The words "hereof," "herein," anc "hereunder," and wl

other worde of a eimilar import refer to tuls Agreement as a -
whole and not to the individual Sections in wiilch such terms are 9;‘
o

used,

(b) References to Sections and other subdivieions of this
Agreement are to the designated Sections and other vubdivisions
of this Agreemesnt as criginally executed.

(¢) The headings of this Agreement are for convenienne
only and shall not define or limit the provisions hereof.

(d) Where the context so requirea, words used in singular
shall include the plural and vice versa, and worde of one gender
shall include all other genders,

{e) The parties to thils Agreement, and their respective
legal counsel, have participated in the drafting of this
Agreement, and accordingly the general rule of construction to
the effect that any ambiguities in a contract are to be resolved
against the party drafting the contract shall not be employed in




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

the construction and interpretation of thies Agreement.

Section 13. Execution of Counterparts. This Agreement may
be simultaneously executed in several counterparts, each of which
shall be an original and all of which shall constitute but one
and the same instrument.

Section 14. Governing Law, This Agreement ig prepared and
entered into with the intention that the law of the State of

Illinois shall govern its construction and enforcement.

gegtion_15. Execution by Mertgager. It is expresaly
unders.ood and agresd by and between the parties hereto, anything
herein t~ the contrary notwithstanding, that each and all of the
representations, covenants, undertakinge and agreements herein
made on the nart of the Mortgagor, while in form purperting to be
the representacions, covenants, undertakings and agreements of
the Mortgagor are nevertheless each and every one of them, made
and intended not as personal reprepentations, covenants,
undertakings and agriements by LaBalle National Truat, N.A., a8
guccessor to LaSalle National Bank, in ite own right, but solely
in the exercise of the pcwers conferred upon it as such trustee;
and that no personal lia%ility or personal responsibility is
aspumed by or shall at any time be asserted or enforceable
against LaSalle National Trust, N,A., as successgor to Lafalle
National Bank, on account of this Agreement or on account of any
representation, covenant, undertsking or agreement in this
instrument contained, either expireeaed or implied, all such
personal liability, if any, being surressly waived and released.

GRYLLOYO




UNOFFICIAL COPY

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this
instrument as of the date firet above written.

LASALLE NATIONAL TRUST, N.A., Successor
Trustee to LaSBalle Natlional Bank, as Trustee
as aforeasaid and not persconally

r’

By Tdday poy /lflq\
Title: V/an
{SBEAL) poaiiennt Fion Drweide,,
Attest:
m%&MMUﬂMt
Title:

5 A L' EERTVINR PR

THE EDGE VENTURE, an Illincis partnership

By FCLS Pulaski Partnerahip, an Illinois &
pnrtnurrﬁ134 BZrtnar %5
Ay~ e LS i yk

1;"~bert: L. Stovnll, Duly Authorized 5,
Partner 1]
th

By Davidola Vanture, an Illinois
partnerahip. Partner

By Lo e

pavid R. Kalnw:iler, Duly Authorized
rartner

FCLS punn?x: PARTNERSKTP, ‘an Illinois

partnqrsh g [;
. . i
By i /Z’z’('f-
Robert L. Stovall, Duly Authorized
Partner

DAVIDOLA VENTURE, an Illinois partnurship

N G b S

pavid R, Kahnweiler, Duly Authorized
Partéﬁr g
A

. A
i P A
TN

P

P /_J o o
“ . ‘

Robert L. Stovall

Norman O, Btava

-8 -




UNOFFICIAL COPY

IN WITNEBS WHEREQF, the partlem have executed thiwm
instrument as of the date first above written,

LASALLE NATIONAL TRUST, N.A., Successor
Truastee to LaSalle National Bank, aB Truptese
ag aforemald and not persocnally

By..

Title:

(BEAL)

Atteat:

Title:
THE EDGE VENTURE, an Illinois partnership
By FCLS Pulaski Paptnership, an Illincis

partnera?ﬁ)//P }ﬁor
By, e Pind Z/_(‘f)//’//{

Kobert L. Stbvall, Duly Authorized
Faytner

By Davidolx Venture, an Illinois
partnership, Purtnar

et ey e, o e S e

P
By \ —
pavid R, Kakrwsiler, Duly Authorized
Partner

%4;:«044

tovall, Duly Authorized

.

cgtssovro

an Illinola

Rohart L.
Partner

DAVIDE%%:%?%%%%S;:fn— llinole partnszehip

David R, Kahnweiler, Duly Authorized

' AA
Robert L. 8Stovall

. .’
fo;za- e (0. é’r-'rw

Norman Q. Stava

o

-i8, -




UNOFFICIAL,COPY

)

Btephan L. Bchlader

{_ \Michael M. Mullen

e
" Da¥id R, Kahnweiler

THE NORTHERN TRUST COMPANY

By ..
Title:

S0v0

w1

SSY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

Stephen L. Schlader

Michael M. Mullen

—tre

ﬁavidmﬁT‘Kahnweiler I

THE Nonmw7ﬂvnua'r compm/
.'(/ "/.
.-t""’ /,/‘ U,
BYW S W“"“"’“"""’"'L“‘-’-' M‘/%
Title:

/P

cRYESovD



UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
) 88
COUNTY OF COOK )

The foregoing instr?mont w%F fcknowledged before me this _Jé
day of December, 1394, by opemary Lolliny and

RPN T L L o TOR and i
respectively, of Ladalle National Truat, N. A., a national banking
association, successor Trustes to LaSalle National Bank, Trumtes under
a Trust Agreement dated April 4, 1989, and known as Trust No. 1314283,
on bohalf of said Trultoo.

{/ (1 5(! /7, 3 ;;_‘L [

otlry Public
POPYICIAL SEAL™

Harriet Denivewicz 1

STATE OF ILLINOIC ) Notary Public, S(ata of Pwoie |

) 88 My Cutamis e e Oct 390, 19% :

/7ﬁ The foregoing insirument was acknowledged before me this
day of December, 1994, ry Robert L. Stovall, duly authorized o
partner of FCLS Pulaski Partnerztchip, an Illinocis partnership, a D
partner of The Edge Venture, an Iliinois partnership, on behalt of o
said partnerships,. p o

. . L4

v { Notary Yublic B / N

OFEICIAL S T

STATE OF ILLINOIS ) MAHu,pL1L éiﬁ{_‘ \
) 88 NOTARY PUsLie s Tre 'y i . f

COUNTY OF COOK ) MYCOMW,wUJL, w;;u'

e
Ly o p -

ﬂ The foregoing instrument was acknowledged beic:i< me this
[ day of December, 1994, by David R. Kahnweiler, duly 4uthorized
partner of Davidola Venture, an Illinois partnership, a partraor of The
Edge Venture, an Illinois artnership, on baha% of said partnerships.

Jias MY//A lhcod
J

N?ytnry Public

-lo-




UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
) 88
COUNTY OF COOR }

dz The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this
éuﬁ day of December, 1934, by Robert L. 8tovall, Norman O. Stava,
tephen L. Schlader, Michapl M, Mullen, and David R. Rahnweiler.

,>/ Mc’(;// //‘ i

‘}Notary Public

e UWAI\.V!.:-MW .
. OFFICH “
STATE OF ILiINOIB ) [ MARGA}?{;/T\LA SWE{?EFY
) 8B CNOTARY FURL }F STATE OF 1L} 150ned
COUNTY OF COur } FY COMMIG

nJ;_}p IR VIS

n.n,-\.,. S

The foraucing instrument wae acknowledged before me this ‘
day of Decembar, 1994, by
... of The Northern Trust Company, an Illinois
banking corporation, on behulf of the corporation.

-

Fotary Public

SRELSOvO




UNOFFICIAL COPY

HTATE OF ILLINOILS )
) 8d
COUNTY OF COOK )

The foragoing instrument was acknowledged before me thiwm
. day of December, 1994, by Robert L. Btovall, Norman O. Btava,
Stcphon L. fchlader, Miahael M. Mullen, and David R. Kahnweiler,

‘Notary Public

8TATE OF ILLIVCTE )
) 88
COUNTY OF COOK )

The forsgoinc instrument was aﬂkno& ged before me this

" day. of December, 1934, by _ LAWEEACE egs
JQ{\TQQ €SV __of The Northern Trust Company, &n flitnole
banking corporation, on beholf of the corporation.

34...\0/\ v

o 1 fr‘Ml GEAL

SAMDLA G HIKURS
NOTARY FUGLIC, SIALE CF ILLINOIS
MY COMMLIY LApiEs 01767

- 11 -

ceuLSOvo




UNOFE|CIAL COPY

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

THAT PART OF THR WRST 1/2 OF THE SOUTHWEST 1/¢ OF SECTION 27, TOWNSHIP
¢0 NORTH, RANGE 12 RAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MRRIDIAN, DESCRIBED AS

FOLLOWS : :

BEGINNING AT A POINT €60.40 FERT RAST OF THE WEST LINE AND 44¢.00 FRET
NORTH OF THE SOUTH LINE OF THE WEST 1/2 OF THE SOUTHWEST 1/¢ OF SAlD
BECTION 27; THENCE BOUTH ALONG A LINE 660.40 PREET RAST OF AND PARALLEL
WITH THEK V42T LINE OF THE WEST 1/2 OF THE BOUTHWEST 1/4 OF SAID SECTION
27, A DISTANTE OF 354,00 FEET TO A POINT WHICH 1S 50,00 FERT NORTH OF THE
BOUTH LINE OF ""HR WEBT 1/2 OF THE SOUTHWRST 1/¢ OF BAID SRCTION 27;
THENCE RAST ALSNC A LINE %50.00 FRET NORTH OF AND PARALLRL WITH THE SOUTH
LINE OF THE WEST /2 OF THE SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF SAID SECTION 27, TO A POINT
1%4 .17 FEET WEST OF T.R RAST LINE THEREOF; THENCE NORTHRASTERLY 270.3%
FPRET TO A POINT ON THI. WEST LINE OF THR RAST 50.00 FEET OF THE WEST 1/2
OF THE SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF LATD SECTION 27, SAID POINT BRING 300 FEET NORTH
OF THR S0UTH LINE THERBOK; 'CHENCR NORTH PARALLEL WI'TH THE RAST LINE OF
THE WEST 1/2 OF THE SOUTHWEST i,4¢ DF SAID BECTION 27 TO THE SOUTH LINE OF
THE RORTHWEST 1/4 OF THE SOUTKW.ST 1/4 OF BAID SRCTIOR 27; THENCE RAST
ALONG THE S0UTH LINE OF THE NGRITWYKIT 1/4 OF THE SOUTHWRST :/4 OP SECTION
27, A DISTARCE OF 50.00 FRET TO Thx 2AST LINR OF THE WEST 1/2 OF THE
SOUTHWRST 1/4 OF SAID SECTION 27; THENCZ NORTH ALONG THR RAST LINE OF THE
WEST 1/2 OF THE SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF SAID LRCTYOR 27 TO THE S0UTH LINE OF
GRAND AVENUR; THENCE WESTBRLY ALONG THE S7[1 LINE OF SAID GRAND AVENUE
TO ITS INTERSERCTION WITH A LINE €0%5.00 FRET »#2T OF THE EAST LINR OF THE
WEST 1/2 OF THE SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF SAID SECTION 27, THENCE SOUTH ALONG A
LINE 625.00 FRET RAST OF AND PARALLEL WITH THE R7.°7T LINER OF THE WEST 1/2
OF THE SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF SAID SECTION 27 TO A POINT 760,00 FEET SOUTH OF
THE NORTH LINE OF THR SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF THE SOUTHWESY }/4 OF BRID SECTION
27; THENCE WRST ALONG A LINE 360,00 FEET NORTH OF AND L'ATSLLEL WITH THE
NORTH LINE OF THE SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF THE BOUTHWRST 1/4 OF 820 RECTIOR 27
TO A POINT 54.00 FRET RAST OF THE WRST LINE OF THE WRST 1/2 OV THR
SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF SAID SRCTIOR 27; THENCE SOUTH ALONG A LINE 5« FP=T EAST
OF ARD PARALLRL WITH THE WRST LINE OF THR WEST 1/2 OF THE SOUTHVESY /4
OF SAID SECTION 27 TO A POINT IK A LINE 445.00 FEET NORTH OF THE S

LINR OF THR WRST 1/2 OF THE SOUTHWRST 1/4 Or ; >
ALONG A LINE 445.00 FEET NORTH OF ARD pmmﬁ;'gogoé;ﬁ mcgr%;
WRST 1/3 OF TME SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF SAID SECTION 27, A DISTANCE OF 60%.9p
FEET; THENCR SOQUTH ALONG A LINE 659.90 FRET KAST OF AND PARALLRL UI’I"H THR
WEST LINK OF THE WRST 1/2 OF THE SOUTHWRST 1/4 OF SAID SRCTION 7, A
DISTANCR OF 1.00 FRET TO A POINT 444.00 FEXT NORTH OF THE SOOTH x.im bl'
THE WEST 1/2 OF THR SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF SAID gECTION 27; THENCE EAST ALONG
LINR 444.00 PRET NORTH OF ARD PARALLEL WITM THE 80UTH LINK OF THE wEST g

1/2 OF THE BOUTHWEST 1/4 OF SAID SKCTION 27
THE POINT OF MEGINNING; + & DISTANCE OF 0.50 FERT TO

GQtTLovo




UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXCRPTING THERRFROM THAT PART OF THE WRST 1/2 OF THE SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF
SECTION 27, TOWNSHIP 4D NMORTH, RANGE 12 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL

MERIDIAN DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS::

BEQIRNING AT A POINT 327.48 FEET SOUTH OF THE NORTH LINE OF THE SOUTHWEST
1/4 OF SAID SECTION 27, AND 6€2%.00 PEET WRST OF THE RAST LINE OF THE WEST
1/2 OF THE SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF SAID SECTION 27; THENCE NORTH G0 DEGREES, 00
MINUTES, 320 SECONDS WEST ALCONG A LINR 625.00 PRET WEST OF AND PARALLEL
WITH THE RAST LINK OF THE WEST 1/2 OF THE BOUTHWEST 1/4 OF SAID SECTION
27, A DISTANCE OF 15083.46 PEET TO A POINT OR THE SOUTH LINE OF GRAND
AVENUE; THENCK SQ0TTH #2 DBGRERS, 24 MINUTES, 30 SECONDS RAST ALONG THE
SOUTH LINE ©°F BAID GRAND AVENUR, A DIBTARCE OF €30.%) FPRRT TO THE RAST
LINE OF TH& V48T 1/2 OF THE BOUTHWRST i/4 OF BAID SBCTION 27; THENCE
BOUTH 00 DRGLERZ, 00 MINUTES, a0 SRCONDS RAST ALONG THE ¥X3T LINER OF THE
WEST 1/2 OF THS LO'TTHWRST 3/4 OF BAID SRCTION 27, A DISBTANCE OF 1175.03
PRET TO THE NORTH ZINE OF THE SOUTHWEST 1/¢ OF THE SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF SAID
SECTION 27; THENCE WLZRTH 69 DRGREBES, 47 MINUTRS, 00 SRCONDS WEST ALONG
THE NMORTH LINE OF THE SOPTHWEST 1/4 OPF THR SOUTHWRST 1/4 A DISTANCE OF
118,12 FRET; THERCE NORTH 20 DEGRERS, 02 MIRUTES, S50 BECONDS RAST A
DISTANCE OF 69.25 PEET; THLALX NORTH 89 DRGRERS, 53 MINUTES, 24 SECONDS
WEST A DISTANCE OF 233,08 PRRT; THENCE SOUTH 00 DEGRRES, 01 MINUTES, 59
SBCONDS WEST A DISTARCE OF 31,482 P2KT; THENCE SOUTH 83 DRGREES, S0
MINUTES, 36 SECQONDS WEST A DISTANZZ QF 40,82 YEET; THENRCE S00TH 00
DEGRERS, 0) MINUTRS, 59 SRCONDS WEST & DISTARCR OF 352.i) FERT; THRNCE
KORTH 8% DRGRERS, S8 MINUTES, 34 SRCCNDS -WEST A DISTANCE OF 5%.05 FRET;
THENCE SOUTH 00 DRGRERS, 15 MINUTES, 12 SECONDS RBAST A DISTANCE OF 41,432
FEET; THENCE NORTH 89 DRGRERS, 10 NINUTEE. 70 SRCONDI WRBT A DISTANCR OF
177,96 PRET TO THE POINT OF BEGIRNING;

ALSO RXCRPTING THEREFROM THAT PART OF THE LAND LALLING WITHIR THE
FOLLOWIRG DESCRIBED TRACT:

THAT PART OF THE SOUTHWEET 1/¢ OF BOUTHWRST 1/4 OF BRCT(I 27, TOWNSHIP
40 RORTH, RANGE 12 BAST OF THR THIRD PRINCIPAL MEKIDIAN, UBLCRIBED AS

FOLIOWS : ;

BEGINNIRG AT A POIRT OF THR SOUTH LINE OF THR NORTH 160.00 FRET OF I'NE

SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF THR SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF SAID SECTION 27 AND 449 FEET &rs7
OF THE WEST LINE OF THE SCUTHWEST 1/4 OF SAID SBRCTION 27; THENCE SOUTF 9
DEGREES, 47 MINUTES, 00 SECONDS ALONG THE SOUTH LINR OF THE NORTH 360.00
FRET OF THE SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF THE SOUTHWERST 1/4 OF SAID SEBCTIOR 27 A
DISTANCE OF 244.1) PEET TO A POINT IR THR WRST LINE OF THE RAST 625.00
FEET OF THE WRST 1/2 OF THR SOUTHWRST 1/4 OF SAID SRCTION 27; THENCE
SCCUTH 00 DEGRERS, 07 MINUTRS, 26 SRCONDS WRST A DISTANCR OF 416.44 FRET;
THENCR NORTH 40 DRGRERS, 19 MINUTES, 40 SECONDS NEST A DISTANCE OF 103.32
FEET; THENCE NORTH 33 DRGRERS, 10 MINUTRS, 30 SRCONDS WRST A DISTARCR OF
31.72 FIRT; THERCR NORTH )¢ DEGRRRS, 45 MINUTEE, 05 SRCONDS WERST A
DISTANCE OF 174.35 FERT; THENCE WORTHWESTERLY ALONWG THE ART OF A CIRCLR,
CONVEX TO THE SOUTHWRST, HAVING A RADIUS OF 274,94 FEET, TANGENT TO THE
LAST DRSCRIBED LINE A DISTANCE OF 175,53 FEET TO A POINT OF TANGENCY;
THENCE NORTH 00 DEGRRES, 10 MINUTER, )0 SRCONDR WEST PARALLEL WITH THR
WRST LINE OF THE SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF BAID SBRCTION 27 A DISTANCE OF 8.68 FRET

TO THR POINT OF BRUIIRNING;

SRYULOYO

A-2

____._—_




e
UNOFFICIAL COPY

ALSO EXCERPTING THRRRFROM THAT PART OF THE LAND FALLING WITHIN THE
FOLLOWING DRSCRIBED TRACT:

THAT PART OF THE BOUTH WEST 1/4 OF THE SOUTH WRST 1/¢ OF SECTION 27,
TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 13 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MRRIDIAN, BOUNDED

ARD DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS::

BRGINNING AT THE PCINT QF INTERIECTION OF THE SOUTH LINK OF THR NORTH 360
PEET OF THE SOUTH WRST 1/4é OF THE SOUTH WRST 1/4 OF SAID SECTICN 27 WITH
A LINE 54 .00 FRET RAST OF THE WEST LINE OF THR SOUTH WEST 1/4 OF SAID
SRCTION 27; THRNCE SOUTH 6% DEGRERS, 47 MINUTES, 00 SRCONDS RAST ALONG
THE SOUTH LINE OF THR NORTH 360 FERT OF THR SCUTH WKST i/4 OF THE SOUTH
WRST 1/4 OF SAID SECTION 37, A DISTANCR OF 373.00 FEFT TO A POINT IN THE
WEST LY OF A RAILRQAD SPUR TRACT RASRMENT (22 FRET IN WIDTH) AS
DESCRIBRD ‘TN DOCUMENT RO. 27127391; THENCE SQUTH ARD SOUTHRASTERLY ALONG
THE WRSTEFPLY LINE OF SAID RAILROAD EASEMUNT THE POLLOWING DRSCRIBRD

COURSES :

SOUTH 00 DRORREL, .0 MINDTRES, )0 SRCORDS X DISTANCE OF §.82 FEET TO A
POINT OF CURVE; THFEMCR SOUTHRASTRRLY ALONG THE ARC OF A CIRCLE CONVEX TO
THE SQUTH WEBT, HAVING J RADIUS OF 296.%5 FERT, AN ARC LINGTH OF 189,56
FERT TO THR FOINT OF TAYJERCY; THENCR SOUTH 36 DRGRRES, 45 MINUTES, 0%
SRCONDS EAST A DISTANCE Q7 1''3.69 FRRT; THENCR SOUTH 13 DEGRERS, 10
MINUTRS, 30 SRCONDS RAST A DIsTANCE OF 32.37 FRET; THENCR BOUTH 40
DRORRES, 19 MINUTRS, 40 SNCONUG YAST A DISTANCE OF 104,70 FEET TO A POINT
OF CURVE; THENCR SOUTHEASTERRLY ».000 THE ARC OF A CIRCLR CONVEX
SOUTHWRSTERLY, HAVING A RADIUS OF 97/.64 FRET, AN ARC LENGTH OF 94 .00
PEET TO THRE POINT OF TANGRNCY; THENUE 2OUTH 4% DRGRERES, 50 MINUTES, 13
SECONDS EAST A DISTARCE OF 64.00 FRET 'TO THRE POINT OF IRTERSECTION WITH A
CURVED LINE, SAID CURVED LINE BRING THR PUNTHRRLY LINE OF A RAILROAD SPUR
TRACT RASEMENT (22 FRET IN WIDTH]! AS DESCRYAL) IN DOCUMBNT RO. 25196246;
THENCR NORTHWRSTERLY ALONG THE NORTHERLY LINE Crf THE LAST DRSCRIRED
KRSEMENT, DBRING THR ARC OF A CIRCLE CONVEX NORTHAASTRRLY, HAVING A RADIUS
OF 321,74 FRET, A CHORD LEWGTH OF 1i6.16 PERT BRART# NORTH 78 DRGREES,
27 MIRUTES, 16 SECONDS WEST, AR ARC LENGTH OF 126.9) /78T TO POINT 660.40
FRET RAST OF THE WRST LINE OF THE SOUTH WRST 1/4 OF SAT.-S3CTION 27:
THENCE NORTH 00 DRGRERS, 10 MINUTES, 30 SBCONDS WEST ALORG X LINR 660.40
PERT EAST OF AND PARALLRL WITH THR WEST LINE OF THR SOUTH w287 1/4 OF
SAID SECTIOR 27, A DISTANCE OF 3.30 FEET; THENCE NORTH 89 DRGRPLS, 43
MINUTES, 00 SBCONDS WRST A DISTANCE OF 0.50 OP A POOT; THRNCE EuPiH 00
DEGRERS, 10 MINUTRS, 30 SBCONDS WEST ALONG A LINE €59.30 FEET RAST OF AND
PARALLEL WITH THR WRST LINE OF THE SOUTH WEST 1/4 OF SAID SRCTIN 27, 8
DISTANCR OF 1.00 FERT; THMRNCE NORTH 89 DEGRRRES, 43 MINUTRS, 00 SRCOKDS
WEST ALONG THR NORTH LINK OF THR SOUTH 445.00 FERT OF THE SOUTH WRST 1/4
OF THE SOUTH WEST 1/4¢ OF SAID SECTION 27, A DISTANCZ OF 60.590 FERT:
THERCR NORTH 00 DRGRRRES, 10 MINUTES, 30 SRCOMDS WRST ALONG A LINE 54 FRET
RAST OF ARD PARALLEL WITH THE WEST LINE OF THE SOUTH WEET 1/4 OF SAID
SRCTIOR 27, A DISTANRCE OF $13.81 FEET TO THR POINT OF BEGINNING, IN COOK

Comery, ILLINCIS

ALSO EXCEPTING THRREFROM THAT PART OF THR LAND PALLING WITHIN THB
POLLOWING DRSCRIBRD TRACT

THAT PART OF THE SOUTHWEST 1/4 OP THR SOCTHWEST 1/& OF BRCTION 27,
TONNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 12 RAST OF THE THIRD PRIWCIPAL MERIDIAN BOUNDED

AND DRECRIBKD AS FOLIOWE::

QErLLoro

s

A-3

,_______—-_




BEGINNING ATUN@!FEL@M*N_! @ [sdvyf s0.0 FEET OF

SAID 174 SECTIOR WHICH I5 660.4 FEET EAST OF THE WEBT LINE OF
SAID 174 SECTION; THENCE RORTH 0 DEGREES, 10 MINUTES, 10 SECONDS
WEST PARALLEL TO THE WEST LINE OF SAID 1/4 BECTION, A DISTANCE
OF 369.3% FEET TO A POINT IN A CURVED LINE; THENCE BOUTHEASTERLY
ALONG THE ARC OF A CIRCLE, AN ARC DIBTANCE OF 13%.36 FEET,
CONVEX TO THE NORTHEAST, HAVING A RADIUS OF 293.16 FEET, A CHORD
BEARING OF 75 DEGREES, 31 MINUTES, 4% EECONDS EAST AND A CHORD
DISTANCE OF 157,59 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 30 DEGREES, 32 MINUTES, (B
SECONDS WEST, A DISTANCE OF 3,37 FEET TO A POINT IN A CURVED
LINE; THENCE SOUTHEASTERLY ALONG THE ARC OF A CIRCLE, AN ARC
DISTANCE OF 71.29 FEET, CONVEX TO THE NORTHEAST, HAVING A RADIUS
OF 299.74 FEET, A CHORD BEARING OF SOUTH %2 DEGREES, 39 MINUTES,
22 SECONDS EAST AND A CHORD DISTANCE OF 71.13 FEET TO A POINT OF
COMPOUND CURVE; THENCE SOUTHEASTERLY ALONG THE ARC OF A CIRCLE,
AN ARC UISTANCE OF 141.8) FEET, HAVING A RADIUS OF 389,10 FEET,
CONVEX iU THE NORTHEAST, A CHORD BEARING OF S0UTH 35 DEGREEE, 23
MINUTES, 40 SECONDS EAST AND A CHORD DIBTANCE OF 141.03 TO A
POINT OF TAnUERCY; THENCE SBOUTH 24 DEGREES, 57 MINUTES, 20
SECONDS EAS7, N\ DISTANCE OF 188.41 FEET TO A POINT IR THE NORTH
LINE OF THE 50UY3 50.0 FEET OF SAID 1/4 BECTION; THENCE NORTH 89
DEGREES, 43 MINULES, 00 SECONDS WEST ALONG THE NORTH LINE OF
SAID SOUTH 50.0 FEET OF BAID 1/4 BECTIOR A DISTANCE OF 367.48
FEET TO THE POINT Cr BEGINNING, ALL IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

WHICH LAND 15 ALSO DESCRIPED AS FOLLOWS:

THAT PART OF THE SOUTH WEST 1/4 OF BRCUIOR 27, TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE
12 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, DUSCRIBERD AS FOLLOWS::

BEGINNING AT A POINT IN THR SOUTHBRLY LINR-UPF A28 POOT WIDE SPOR TRACK
BASEMENT AS DESCRIBED IR DOCUMEBNRT 25396246, SASD POINT BEIRG 419.39 FEET
KORTH OF THE SOUTH LINE OF SAID 1/4 SECTION AND (€i.40 FRET RAST OF THE
WKST LINE OF SAID 1/4 SRCTION; THRNCR SOUTHRASTERLY ALNG SAID SOUTHRRLY
LINE WHICH IS THE ARC OF A CIRCLE, HAVING AN ARC DISTINC4 OF 159.%6 PERT,
CORVEX TO THE NORTHEAST, A RADIDS OF 293.16 FEET, A CHOR BRARING OF
SOUTH 7?5 DEGREES, 31 MINUTRS, 45 SECONDS RAST AND A CHORP DISTANCE OF
187.59 FEBT; THRRCE SOUTH 30 DRGRRES, 32 MINUTES, 08 SBCONLI #isT A
DISTANCE OF 31.37 FERET TO A POINT IN A CURVED LINE, SAID CURVED {INE BEING
THE SOUTHWESTERLY LINE OF A 22 POQT WIDE SPUR TRACK RASEMRNT AS ORSTRIBED
IR DOCUMERT RO, 27127391; THERCE SCUTHRASTERLY ALONG SAID SOUTHWESTSALY
LINE, WHICH IS THE ARC OF A CIRCLR, HAVING AN ARC DISTANCE OF 71.29 FERT,
CONVEX TO THE NORTH KAST, A RADIUS OF 29%.74 VRBT, A CHORD BEARING QOF
SOUTH 52 DEGREES, 39 MINRUTRS, 22 SRCONRS EAST AND A CHORD DISTANCE OF
71.13 FEET TC A POINT OF COMPOUND CURVE; THRNCR SOUTHRASTERLY ALONG THE
ARC OF A CIRCLE, HAVING AN ARC DISTANCRE OF 141.31 PEET, A RADIUS OF
389.10 FRET, CONVEX TO THE NORTHRAST, A CHORD BRARING OF S0UTH )5
DEGRKES, 23 MINUTES, 46 SECORDS ZAST AND A CHORD DISTANCE OF 141.03 FRET
TO A POINT OF TANGRNCY; THENCE §OUTH 24 DEGRERS, $7 MIRUTES, 20 SECORDS
EAST A DISTANCE OF 188.41 7ERT TO A POINT IR THR NORTH LINE OF THE SOUTH
$0 PERT OF SAID 1/4 SB3CTION; THENCE BOUTH 89 DEGRERS, 43 MINUTRS, 00
SECONDS RAST ALONG THE NORTH LINE OF THE S0UTH S50 FRBT SAXD 1/4 BRCTION A
DISTANCE OF 133.3% FERT TO A POINT iS%4.17 VERET WEST OF THR RAST LINR
THEREQF,; THENCE WORTH 42 DEGRERS, 3% MINUTRS, 27 SECONDS RAST A DISTANCE
OF 270.35 ¥ERT TO A POINT 50 PRET WEST OF THE RAST LINE OF THE WRST 1/2

grssoro

S

A4

i_____—-—_




T
or aato samy wast 4] I Goprafe ey bk o3 o Yo weer

WEST A DISTANCE OF 1020.23 FEET TO A POINT ON THE NORTH LINE OF THE SOUTH
WEST 1/4 OF THE SOUTH WEST 1/4 OF SAID BRCTION 27; THENUE NORTH #9
DEGREES, 47 MINUTES, 00 SECONDS WEST ALONG SAID MORTH LINE A DISTANCE OF
€8.12 FEET; THENCE NORTH 0 DRGREES, 02 MINOTES, S50 SKRCONDS RAST A

DISTARCR OF €9.25 FERT; THENCE NORTH 8% DRGREES, 53 MINUTES, 24 SECONDS
WKST A DISTANCE OF 233,08 FEKT; THMENCE SOUTH 0 DEGREES, 01 MINUTES, 59
MINUTES WEST A DISTANCE OF 3.82 FRET; THENCE SOUTH €9 DEGREES, 50
MINUTES, 36 SECONDS WEST A DISTANCE OF 40.82 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 0
DEGREES, 01 MINUTES, 59 SECONDS WRST A DISTANCR OF 352.1) FEET; THENCE
NORTH 89 DEGREES, 58 MINUTRS, 34 SEBCONDS WEST A DISTANCE OF 55.05 FRET;
THENCE SOUTH ¢ DEGRERS, 15 MINUTRS, 32 SECONDS BAST A DISTANCE OF 41.82
FEET; THRNCR RORTH 89 DEGRERS, 10 MINUTRES, 30 SKCORDS WBST A DISTANCE OF
177.96 PRET TO A POINT €25 FRET WEST OF THE EAST LINR OF THE SAID WEST
1/2 OF THE S0uTH WEST 1/4 SECTIOR 27; THENCE SOUTH O DEGRRES, 00 MINUTES,
20 SECONDS KAST ALONG A LINR €25 FERT WEST OF AND PARALLEL WITH SAID EAST
LINE A DISTANCa OF 12.52 PEET; THENCS SOUTH 0 DRORRES, 07 MINUTRES, 26
BRCONDS WEST A DIiSVANCR OF 416.44 VERT,; THERNCE NORTHM 40 DEGREES, 19
NINUTES, 40 SECONDS ST ALONG THRE NORTHRASTRRLY OP BAID 22 POOT WIDE
SPUR TRACK EBASEMENT, 2 DISTANCE OF 103.32 FERT; THENCE WORTH 33 DEGREES,
10 MINUTES, 30 SECONDS NLOT A DISTANCR OF 31.72 PERT; THENCE NORTH 16
DEGREES, 45 MINUTES, 0% SEC.IXDS WRST A DISTANCR OF 174.3% FEET; THENCE
NORTHWRSTBRLY ALONG THE ARC U7 A CIRCLE, CONVEX TC THR SCUTHWEST, HAVING
A RADIUS OF 274.94 FEBET, TANGEN, 17 THR LAST DESCRIBED LINE A DISTANCE OF
175.52 PERT TO A POINT OF TANGRENTY, THENCE NORTH ¢ DEOREES, 10 MINUTES,
30 SECONDS WRST ALONU A LINE 449.0C ZURT RAST OF AND DPARALLREL WITH THE
WEST LINE OF SAID SOUTHWEST 1/4 A DIS/4NCE OF 8,68 FEET; THENCE NORTH 8¢
DRGRERS, 47 MINUTRS, 00 SECONDS WEST ALOR. THR BOUTH LINE Of THE RORTH
360 FEET OF THE SOUTH WRST 1/4 OF THR SCUTH WRST 1/¢ OF SAID SECTION 27,
A DISTANCE OF 22 FEET; THENCE SOUTH O DRGRRSS, 10 MINUTRS, 30 SRCONDS
RAST ALONG THE WESTERLY LINE OF SAID 22 POOT ¥T0Z SPUR TRACK RASEMENT, A
DISTANCE OF 8.83 FEET TO A POINT OF CURVR; THENCY SOUTHRASTERLY ALONG THE
ARC OF A CIRCLE, CORVEX TO THR SOUTH WEST, HAVING § "ADIUS OF 396.94
PEET, AR ARC DISTANCE OF 189.56 FEET TO A POINT OF TArGRCY; THENCE SOUTH
36 DEGREES, 45 MINUTRS, 05 SECONDS EAST A DISTANCE OF 172,69 FERT; THRNCE
SOUTH 33 DRORERS, 10 MINUTES, )0 SRCORDS EAST A DISTANCE OF 12.37 FRET;
THENCE SODTH 40 DEGREES, 19 MINUTRS, 40 SKCONDS RAST A DISTACR QF 104.70
FERT TO A POINT OF CURVR; THENCE SOUTHEASTRRLY ALONG THE ARC OF A CIRCLE,
CONVEX SOUTHWESTERLY, HAVING A RADIUS OF 977.64 FEET, AN ARC LE%GTH.OF
94.00 PRET TO THR PCINT OF TANGENCY; THENCE SOUTH 45 DRGRERS, 30 LUNTTRS,
13 SECONDS RAST A DISTANCE OF 67.00 FEET TO THR POINT OF INTRRSECTION
WITH A CURVED LINR, SAID CURVRD LINE BRING THE MORTHERLY LINE OP SAID 4Ff
FOOT WIDE SPUR TRACK RASRMERT; THRNCE NORTHWESTRRLY ALONG THE NORTHERLY
LINEK OF SAID 18 POOT WIDE RASEMENT, CONVEX NORTHRASTRRLY, HAVING A RADIUS
OF 311.16 PRET, A CHORD LENGTH OF 127.96 FEXT, BRARING NORTH 79 DEGRERS,
12 MINUTES, 07 SRCONDS WRST, AN ARC LENGTH OF 128.89 FERT TO A POINT
€60.4 FEET RAST OF THR WEST LINR OF SAID 1/¢ SECTIOR AND 437.39 FERT
NORTH OF THE SOUTH LINE OF SAID 1/¢ SBECTION; THERCE SOUTH O DEGREES, 10
MINUTES, 30 SBCORDS EAST ALONG A LINE 6€60.4 FE®T RAST OF AND FARALLEL
WITH THE WRST LINE OF SAID 1/4 BECTION A DISTARCE OF 18.00 PEET TC THX
POINT OF BEGINNING.

GQtesoro




